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Closed Landfill Inventory

Llano County Summary

Number of permitted sites 8
Number of unpermitted sites 11
Total number of sites 19

An inventory of closed municipal solid waste landfill units is required to be
compiled by each Council of Government (COG) under §363.064(a)(10) of the
Texas Health & Safety Code, as amended by Senate Bill 1447, 76" Texas
Legislature for each of the counties in its jurisdiction. The inventory includes
maps of landfill units no longer in operation, and when known the exact
boundaries of the former unit, the current owner of the land on which the former
landfill was located and the current use of the land. In addition to the
requirements for compiling an inventory, §363.064(b) includes requirements for
the COG to notify landowners and the county clerk of the location of the landfills.

“The definition of a closed landfill is a discrete area of land or an excavation that
has received only municipal solid waste or municipal solid waste combined with
other solid wastes, including but not limited to construction/demolition waste,
commercial solid waste, nonhazardous sludge, conditionaily exempt small-
quantity generator hazardous waste, and industrial solid waste, and that is not a
land application unit, surface impoundment, injection well, or waste pit as those
terms are defined by 40 CFR §257.2 (EPA Regulations).” (30 TAC §330.951)

The initial inventory research done by Southwest Texas State University was
provided to CAPCO by the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission
(TNRCC). CAPCO conducted additional research and compiled the data to
record the suspected location, landowner, and land use for each site. When
available, a deed is also included with the site information. This inventory
includes both permitted (P) and unpermitted (U) sites. Only permitted sites,
which include metes and bounds of the landfill extent, will be recorded with the
county clerk. For landfill sites where exact boundaries cannot be determined, the
maps include a buffer zone around the suspected area. This circuiar buffer,
which is approximately 500 feet in diameter, is required by TNRCC when there is
insufficient data to otherwise determine the landfills extent. It does not represent
metes and bounds or the actual extent of the site.
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The following is a confidence level system developed to evaluate the locational
accuracy of sites included within the inventory based on available data.
Confidence level ratings:

Level 5: (>90%)

Landfill sites for which there are metes & bounds outlining the perimeter of
the landfill. All information should concur regarding placement of the site.
Level 5 sites are visually verifiable.

Level 4: (<90% > 70%)

Landfill sites for which we have general boundaries and a good idea of the
shape and location of the landfill. Most of the supporting location
information should agree regarding placement of the landfill, although
there may be some slight discrepancies.

Level 3: (<70% > 50%)

Landfill sites for which there are no metes and bounds descriptions but for
which there are drawings or general descriptions of the landfill. This
information should generally agree with SWTSU'’s point placement.

Level 2: (<50% > 30%)

Landfill sites for which there are verbal descriptions but no metes and
bounds descriptions on imagery within approximately .1 mile of SWTSU'’s
point location.

Level 1: (<30% > 10%)

Landfill sites for which there is little or no supporting documentation for the
point location provided by SWTSU and for which there is no identification
on imagery.

Llano County's closed landfill locations received the following confidence levels:

Level 5 - 1 site
Level 4 - 6 sites
Level 3 - 1 site
Level 2 - 2 siies
Level 1 - 9 sites
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To help determine the current land use and owner of the closed landfill, the
information was obtained from each county's central appraisal district. The
following system was used based on the State Property Tax Board Codes:

A2 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE (MH) Fa COMMERICIAL (CONDO)
A3 SINGLE FAMILY RES (DETAILS) G1 MINERAL

A4 CONDOS Ji UTILITY (WATER)

A5 CONDOS (DETAILS) J2 UTILITY (GAS)

B1 MULTIFAMILY J3 UTILITY (ELECTRONIC)

B2 DUPLEX Ja UTILITY (TELEPHONE)

B3 TRO-PLEX J5 UTILITY (RAILROAD)

B4 FOUR-PLEX J6 UTILITY (PIPELINE)

C1 VAGANT LOT J7 UTILITY (CABLE)

c2 VAGANT LAND/MISC DETAILS J9 UTILITY (OTHER)

DA ACREAGE (NON-AG) L1 UTILITY (NOT CODED)

D2 ACREAGE (AG) 1-D-1 L2 COMMERCIAL PP

D3 AG 1-D M1 INDUSTRIAL PP

E1 FARM AND RANCH IMPR M2 COMMERCIAL BOAT

E2 FARM AND RANCH IMPR (MH) M3 COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT
F1 COMMERGIAL N1 INTANGIBLE PP

F2 INDUSTRIAL N2 RR ROLLING STOCK

F3 COMMERCIAL (DETALLS) 01 RESIDENTIAL INVENTORY

For additional information, contact CAPCO’s Solid Waste Department at
512-443-7653.
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LLANO COUNTY CLOSED & ABANDONED LANDFILL SITES

Number Location Confidence
Level

37 Dump Road 4

64 RR 1431 and Pacific Loop 4

117 SH 16 and CR 412 5

118 Dump Road 4

121 RR 3014 4
1032 Near Horsehoe Bay, FM 2147 4
1041 Centerview Dr, and Sandy Harbor Dr. 4
1251 SH 71 and FM 2147 3

e Contaee
383 FM 2147 and Hi St. 1
384 Hwy 71 and CR 409 1
385 Hill Side Street 1
1590 RR 2241 and RR 3014 1
1582 CR 412 and Hwy 16 1
1593 Dump Road 2
1594 Kingsland, FM 1431 1
1595 Dump Road 2
1598 Bluebonnet Street 1
1600 Centerview Dr. and Sandy Harbor Dr. 1
1602 Horseshoe Bay, FM 2147 1

CAPCO - Closed Landfill Inventory Page 1
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This map was prapared by the Capital Area Planning Council (CAPGO) a8 required by Senate Bill 1447, enacted by the 76ih Eegistature of the State of Texas. Exact boundartes of
cioged landfills are indicated whers mates and bounds ane avallabls. All other kacations are based on best avallabis information and in-house analysis. This map shouid be
reforred to in conjunction with the specific landfill inventory data, from which it was generated, included in the CAPCO Closed and Abandoned Landfill inventosy filed with

TNRCC. Eandfill data was eriginaily developed by Southwest Texas State University (1897) and comibined with aeriel pholography ard other GIS data from CAPCO GiS (2002).
Landfill Site - Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission & Southwest Texas State University - Department of Geography (1997, Aerial Photography - CAPCO

{1967), Parcels - Lfano County Appraisal District (2000}).

; Disclaimer:

i Source of Data:
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: 37 _ Permitted Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 4
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°41.10°
Longitude: W 98° 25.80°

C. Location Description:

0.4 miles West of RM 2545 on Dump Road.

D. Boundary Description:

Exact metes and bounds unknown; 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: TDH permit, closure letter, TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: The site ran permitted from 1976 until 1980 and was 10 acres.






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Brad Shaw
P.O.Box 1164
Kingsland, TX 78639-1164
LAND USE
A10-Native Pasture
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 20184-000-0040-0
Legal: H Dedecke Abst #184
20 Ac.
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 4/23/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




R11492 Datasheet

R11492
Datasheet
Assessment History
Land Information
Improvements
Improvement Sketch
Location Map

Llano

County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property ID Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Faq's
Feedback

http://www.txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=150&PropertyID=R 11492

Page 1 of'2
Property Description
Owner Address Property Situs Legal Description
Address 9 p
SHAW BRAD W COUNTY DUMP H DEDECKE ABST
RD #184 20.000 AC
POBOX 1164
KINGSLAND, TX
78639-1164
Taxing Entities ¢ Exemptions gy Deed

GLL - Llano County Book:
SLL - Llano ISD Page:

Type:

Account Number Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood
20184-000-0040-0 20184 - H Dedecke
Abstract #184
Value Information
Type Value

Total Land HS/NHS $0
Total Productivity Market $45.,400
Total Improvement HS/NHS $0
Total Market Value $45,400

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These values
should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are subject to change.
Prior year certified value information can be obtained by selecting the
"Assessments"” opfion.

Main Area Building Attributes

Cont Style ¢ Foundation g Ext.Finish g  int. Finish @
Roof Style ¢ Flooring Heat/AC @ Plumbing
Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms

Copyright © 1998 The Software Group. All rights reserved.

5/15/01



Texas Department of Health Resources

1100 Wes®. 49th Strect
Austin, Texas 78756
{512) 454-3781

Fratis L. Duff, M.D,, Dr.P.H.
Dirccior

Ry mand T, Moore, M.D,
Deputy Director

Permit No. 37
]

Coordinates N 30°41.10" W 98°25.80"

PERMIT FOR A MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE

issued under provisions of Article 4477-7, Vernon's Texas
Ccivil Statutes, and the Texas Department of Health
Resources' "unicipal Solid Waste Management Regulations”

Permittee
Name:
Address:

Site Owner
Mr. €. E. Whitehead
P. 0. Box 334

Kingsland, Texas 78639

Legal Description of Site:
is hereby made a part of this permit.

Size and Loc2tion of Site:

Name: Mr. C. E.
Address: P. 0. Box 334
Kingsland, Texas

This site consists of ten (10) acres of

Members of the Baard

Rotwrt D, Morgcton, C
wWillhun |}, Faran, Vict
N. L., Rarker Ir,
Roderic M, Bell
johnmie M, Benvnn
11. Yuaene Brown

Rill Burtoan

Charles Max Cale
Mancis A, Lanley
Wiltiam |, & dwrds
Stirling Y4 Fls 1o,
Raymund 4., Garrett
ok 1), Glase

Blanchard 1, 1ailing
Raul |limercs

Masra Ladantia
Plulin Lran

Povee é Weenhab ci

Wiaitehea

78639

The legal description as submitted in the application

land, more o1

less, and is located 350 yards north of the west terminus of Elkhorn Drive, 0.4

mile west of RM Highway 2545, near Kingsland, in Llano County, Texas.

Operational Classification of Site: Type Il

Waste Dlsposal Methods Used at Site:

Modified landfill by trench method with co

of incinerated refuse, and covering with a minimum of six (6} inches of compacte:

clay~type material at least once per week, ¥

Description of Waste Materials Processed at Site:

Incinerator slag and residue

generated by an incinerator located at Kingsland, which is proposed to serve the

communities of Kingsland and Marble Falls, and the surrounding area.

Standard Provision:

Acceptance of this permit constitutes an acknowledgement th

the permittee will ‘comply with all of the terms, provisions, conditions, limitat
and other restrictions embodied in this permit; with the "Municipal Solid Waste
Management Regulations" of the Texas Department of Health Resources; and with th

pertinent laws of the State of Texas.

Special Provisions:
Permit No. 37'.

3ee Attachment = ''Special Provisions for Mumicipal Solid Wi

This permit will be valid until cancelled or revoked by the Director of the
Texas Department of Health Resources or until the site is completely filled and

rendered unusable, whichever occurs first.

Given under my Hand and Seal of Office at Austin, Texas on the Zé day of

- ,_,4_.{])494!_19760

-

Fratis L. Duff, M. DJI, firector

E R LR

3 mvtndnal emlid waste mav be deposited at this slte if daily cover 2
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WP Texas Department of Health

Robert Bernstein,
.. Commissioner

M.D., F.A.C.P. 1100 West 49th Street Robert A. MacLean, N
Ausﬂn,Texa578756 Depun{ConunBﬂonm
(512) 458-71 11 Professional Services

Hermas L. Miller ‘
Deputy Commissio””
November 4, 1983 Management angd 747

b

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. C. E. Whitehead - al
_ 4SS X
7Yt VA,

P.C. Box 334
Eingsland, Texas 78639 / ol
1 g ] L‘M (/C

Su>ject: Solid Waste — Llano County
C. E. Whitehead = Permit No. 37
350 Yards N of W Terminus of Elkhorn Drive,
0.4 Mile W of FM-2545 Near Kingsland

Dear Mr. Whitehead:

A veview of tne file for the referenced Type 1 municipal solid waste
disposal facility reveals you have not gubmitted the naefidavit to the
Public" required by the compliance cchedule issued DY the Department 12
our letter dated December 7, 1982.

T Ia view of your failure to make satisfactory progress towards meeting
T the imposed compliance schedule, we are preparing this matter £oT

raferral to the AttoTrney General for appropriate legal relief.

1f you wish to submit any comments concerning this action, they must be
provided to this Department prior to December 9, 1983.

Sincerely yours,

,4%%

Jack C. Carmichael, E.E., Chief -
Bureau of Solid Waste Management

JLG:dkr

cc: Region 6, TDH
Liano County health Officer




Permit#
Amendment |:|

Date Rec

Tvpe Facil ]

Site Status

County CD

Region CD

COG T

Near City [KINGSLAND |
Site Loc [350YDS N OF W TERMINUS OF ELK- HORN DR...4M W RM 2545
ETJ (A |
Latit Deq [ 3

Latit Min
Longi Deq
Longi Min
Accuracy

Source [ d

App Name [WHITEHEAD, C E
App Address [POBOX334

App City [KINGSLAND

App St

App Zip

App Zip4d ]

App AreaCd

App Phone

Per Status kK]

Orig Acres
Pop Served

Area Served  [KINGSLAND

Tons Day

YDS Day 4

Est Ci Dt
River Cd

Bus Type

Own Name  MR.C.E. WHITEHEAD
Own Add [P.0. BOX 334

Own City [KINGSLAND l
Own St

Own Zip

Own Zipd ]

Stat Rem L

Resp Eng ]

Statdate

A Open Date

A Close Date
Update

Reviewer

NQ PERMIT ISSUED




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: 64  Permitted Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 4
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30° 40.70°
Longitude: W 98°27.40°

C. Location Description:

100 yards East of FM 1431 in Kingsland Industrial Subdivision, lot 1 on
Southside of Pacific Loop.

D. Boundary Description:

See “Legal Description of Tract”.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: Permit, legal description of tract, plat map, TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: The site ran permitted from 1976 until 1991 and was 0.26 acres.



30°40'40°N

Closed Landfill Unit: 64 Llano County, Texas

Disciaimer:

Source of Data;

.
|GAPEO, July 2001

[ Location of Currentiy Suspected Parcel
# Originally Suspected Location
Parceis
~-— Roads
—— Rivers & Streams

s 9

L=
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100 200

Fept

This map was prepared hy the Capital Area Planning Council in direcl response to provisions of senaie Bill 1447, enacied by the 76th Legisiature of the State
of Texas. The closed landfill bourrdaries indicated on this map are an approximation only, based on the best available information. This map showld be accom-
-panied hy additional information on the suhject, closed 1andfill land fracts, as developad during the inveniony process,

Landfil! Site  Texas Malural Pesourcs Conservation Comimission & Sputhwest Texas Stale University  Department of Geography [1997), Aerial Photography
- GAPCO (15897}, Parceis - Llano Catittly Appraisat District ¢2000}




Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
George Merrell
P.O. Box 55
Kingsland, TX 78639-0055
LAND USE
F1-Commercial Land
LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 12615-000-0001-0

Legal: Kingsland Industrial L.t 1-3

Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.



Lot

Thursday May 10, 2001 12:02PM

Pfop ID:

- - Property Data Selection Menu -~ -

R5072 (Real Property) Owner: GEORGE MERRELL COMPANY
XRef ID: 12615-000-0001-0 (5072) PO BOX 55
Legal KINGSLAND INDUSTRIAL LT 1-3 KINGSLAND, TX 78639-0055
Situs PACIFIC LOOP Owrnier Phone:
Prop Links
Entities GLL, SLL Nbhd. Code
CAD (Yes) Mort Lender:
Exemptions : Freeze Year:
Agent Info Total Land HS/NHS : 21,870
ARB Docs Total Prod. Mkt.
Chief Appr : Total Imp. HS/NHS : 30,400
Entity Docs: Total Mkt. Value : 52,270
*
Alt. (Db)isp. (P)rimary {S)econdary (L)and/Impr.
{(G)en. Appr. (O)wnership {H)istory (.} More

Enter Op

tion from Above, or "RETURN" to Exit: _




R35072 Datasheet

lofl

Datasheet

http://www.txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=150&PropertyID=R 35072

B

GEORGE MERRELL PACIFICLOOP  KINGSLAND

COMPANY INDUSTRIAL LT
1-3

PO BOX 55

KINGSLAND, TX

aXmg Entite =Gt
- o e 1 - - F

GLL - Llano County Book:
SLL - Llano ISD Page:

12615-000-0001-0 12615 - Kingslan
Industrial

' Value Information

Total L.and HS/NHS $21,870
Total Productivity Market $0
Total Improvement HS/NHS $32,180
Total Market Value $54,050

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These values
should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are subject to change.
Prior year certified value information can be obtained by selecting the
"Assessments” option.

w2

_ Main Area Building Attributes
i W 2 is| 7

Copyright © 1998 The Software Group. All rights reserved.

5/2/01 8:4% AM
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Permit No. 64
Coordinates N 30°40,70' W 38°27.40°

PERMIT FOR A MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE -
issued under provisions of Article 4477-7, Vernon's Texas

Civil Statutes, and the Texas Department of Health

Resources' "Municipal Solid Waste Management Regulations"

Yermittee Site Owmer
Nama? San Services, Inc. Name: Mr, C. E. Whitehead
Address: cfo Mr. €, E, Whitehead, President Address: P. 0. Hox 334

P. 0. Box 334 Kingsland, Texas 780639

Kingsland, Texas 78639

Legel Description of Sitei The legal description as submitted in the
application iz hereby made & part of this permit,

Size and Location of Site: This site consists of 0.26 of one ascre of land, more
or less, and is located 100 yards east of Fl{ liighway 1431 in the FKiogsland
Industrial Subdivision in Kingsland, Llano Coumty, Texas.

Operational Classification of Site: Type IV (Incinerator)

Waste Disposal Methods Used at Site: Incineration with disposal of alag and residue
to be compacted and covered with a minimun of six (6) inches of compacted clay-
type material at least once per week except a8 noted in permit specisl provisgions.

Description of Haste Materials Proceised at Site: Municipal solid waste generated
within the communities of Kingsland and Marble Falls and the surrounding area,

Standard Provisiont Acceptance of this permlt constitutes an acknowledgeuent
that the permittea will comply with all of the terms, proviaions, conditioms,
limitations, and other restrictions embodied in this permit; with the "Municipal
Solid Waste Management Regulations" of the Texas Department of Health Resources;
and with the pertiuent laws of the State of Texss.

Special Provisions: See Attachmeat = "Special Provisions for Municipal Solid
Waste Permit Ho. 64",

Tuis permit will be valid until cancelled or revoked by the Director of the
Texas Dapartment of Hoalth Resources or uutil the aite is completely filled and
rendered unusabla, whichever occurs first.

Given undir my Hand and Senl of Office at Augtin, Texas on the ]\ day of

: 976,
~A



e e

San Services, Inc.
Permit No- 64
Page &

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF TRACT
QF LAWD OWNED BY C. E.
WHITEHEAD FOR USE AS A
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTI OF LLANO

Being 0.26 of one acre of land, more or less, same being all of Lot 1 of the
Kingsland Industrial Subdivision in Llano County, Texas, according to the plat
of the seid subdivision, recorded in Volume 1, Page 31, of the plat records of
Llano County, Texas; sald 7,26 of one acre of, land, more or less, being more
particularly described by metes and bounds as follows:

BEGINNING at a point at the northwest corner of the sald Lot 1l, some
being the northeast corner of Lot 2 of the saild Kingsland Industrial Subdivision,
said point being also located in the south line of Pacific Loop;

THENCE N 58°39' E, 62,80 feet with the north line 6f the said Let 1,
seme being the said south line of Pacific Loop, to a point at the northeast corner
of the said Lot 1

THENCE S 45°10' - E, 144,20 feet with the east line of the said Lot 1 to a
polnt at the southeast corner of the saild Lot 1;

TIENCE S 58°39' W, 97,20 feet with the south line of the said Lot 1 to a
point at the southwest corner of the sald Lot 1, same being the southenst cormer
of the said Lot 2}

THENCE N 29°31' W, 140,00 feet with the west line of the sald Lot 1, same
being the east line of the sald Lot 2, to the point of BEGINNING.

The above described tract of land contains 0.26 of one acre of lani, more or less.

cct County Health Officer



i Kingsland Industrial Sub-D vision

) an Official plat of which #s of
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Permit#

Amendment ]

Date Rec 16750214

Tvpe Facii

Site Status

County CD

Region CD

CoG [ 19

Near City [KINGSLAND |

Site Loc [100YDS E OF FM 1431 IN KINGS- LAND INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION

ETJ [N CITY UMITS |
Latit Deq
Latit Min
Longi Deg
Longi Min
Accuracy
Source [ 4

App Name [WHITEREAD, C £
App Address |POBOX334
App City [KINGSLAND |
App St

App Zip (78639

App Zipd 1

App AreaCd
App Phone
Per Status

Oriq Acres
Pop Served
Area Served LLANOCQ
Tons Day
YDS Day [ 9
Est Cl Dt
River Cd

Bus Type

Own Name [MR_C. E, WHITEHEAD
Own Add [P.0. BOX 334
Own City [KINGSLAND
Own St

Own Zip

Own Zip4 L]

Stat Rem I

Resp Eng
Statdate ]

A Open Date

A Close Date
Update ]

Reviewer [PERMIT ISSUED 19780311




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: 117  Permitted Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 5
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30° 46.35°
Longitude: W 98° 40.5°

C. Location Description:

Approximately 1400 feet West of SH 16 and 0.3 miles North of Llano City
Limits.

D. Boundary Description:

See GIS map and “Affidavit to the Public”.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: affidavit to the public, closure letter, TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: The site received its permit in 1976 and closed in 1994. It may have run
unpermitted 1926 through 1975. The site was 29.1 acres.



Llano County, Texas

Closed Landfiil Unit:117
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Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
City of Llano
301 W Main St.
Llano, TX 78643-1935
LAND USE
N/A
LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 13350-A93-0000-0

LI&F,Block A-93,29.1 Ac

Legal:
(Land Fill)

Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 4/23/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.
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Thursday May 10, 2001 12:45PM

- = Property Data Selection Menu - -

.Pfdp ID: R52315 (Real Property) Owner: CITY OF LLANO
XRef ID: 13350-A93-0000-0 (5133) 301 W MAIN ST
Legal : L I & F, BLK A-53 29.100 AC (LAND FILL) ©LLANO, TX 78643-1935

Situs : HWY 16 N Owner Phone:
Prop Links
Entities : GLL, SLL, CLN Nbhd. Code
CAD (Yes) Mort Lender:
Exemptions : EX Freeze Year:
Agent Info Total Land HS/NHS
ARB Docs : Total Prod. Mkt.
Chief Appr : Total Imp. HS/NHS :
Entity Docs: Total Mkt. Value
*
Alt. (D)isp. (P)rimary (S)econdary (LYand/Impr.
(G)en. Appr. (O)wnership (H)istory {.) More

Enter Opticn from Above, or "RETURN" to Exit:

- B B




— 9= 5318

—_—

STATE OF TEXAS )

) ' AFFIDAVIT TAO THE PUBLIC
COUNTY OF LLAND ) :

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Thomas E. Donaldson who, after being by me duly sworn, upon oath
states that he is the representative of the owner of record of that
certain tract or parcel of land lying and being situated in Llano
County, Texas, and being more particularly described as follows:

SUBDIVISION ACREAGE block #93, containing twenty-nine and
one—tenth acres of the Llano Improvement and Furnace
Companies addition to Llano as shown by the official map

of said addition now of record in Llano County, Texas, more
particularly described as follows.

BEGINNING 211.45 vs. Nnréh and 3 vs. East of the NE Cor. of
Block 12 of the Holden Addition to the Town of Llano, at a
St. Md. under a wire fence.

THENCE E with said Fence 419.6 vs. a 5t. Md. whence a Mesguite
Brs. N.65 W. 12.6 vs. do. Brs. N. B6.5 E. 19 vs. a larpe rock s
brs. East 1.3 ws. Thence North 391.7 vs. a st. md. whence a

P. O. brs. N. 35 W. B.3 vs. a small Mesquite brs. N. 31 E. 4.9
Vs, Thence West 252 vs. a drain, at 419.4 vs. a st. md. whence

a 1.8, brs. § 32 W. 47 vs. a mesquite brs. 8. 59 H. 13 vs.

Thence South 391.7 vs. to the place of beginning.

The undersigned further stated that from the year 1976 to the year
1994 there was operated on the aforesaid tract of land a Splid Waste
Disposal Site. Specifically, such operation was conducted on that
portion of the aforesaid tract described as follows:

Same as above.

Further, the City of Llano, Texas, was the operator of such Solid
Waste Disposal Site.

Notice is hereby provided to any future owner or user of the site to
consult with the Texas Department of Health prior to planning or
initiating any activity involving the disturbance of the landfill
cover or monitoring system.

WITNESS MY HAND on this the 15th day of March, 1994,

City of Llano, Texas
Owner and dperator

0 -

Thomas E. Donaldson, City Manaper
Repréesentative -

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED beforé me on this the 15th day of March, 1954,
/;;:‘-

o=t MARGARET 1. HARDIN Notsry/Public in and for
(/f Hotary Public, State of Texas k Lla o‘éounty, Texas

-

-

f Lo, o My Commission Expiras .
“iees”  APRIL 1Y, 1995 R ‘ :
L b aend.and .




John Hall, Chairman

Pam Reed, Commissioner

R. B. “Ralph” Marquez, Cornmissioner
Dan Pearson, Exgcutive Director

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Protecting Texas by Reduc;'ng and Preventing Pollution

July 24, 1995

Honorable W. Ross Bauman
Mayor of Llano

301 W. Main

Llano, TX 78643

Subject: Municipal Solid Waste - Llano County
- City of Llano - Permit No. MSW-117
1.0 Mile N of SE-29, 0.25 Mile W

Dear Mayor Bauman:

This is in response to the receipt of a certified copy of an
raffidavit to the Public" for the subject site submitted by your
letter, dated July 5, 1995. The affidavit, as filed within the
Deed Records of Llano County, is acceptable. When we receive our
region’s verification of proper closure, the file for the subject
site will be marked inactive pending our region’s post-closure
maintenance inspections to determine if any post-closure subsidence
or erosion problems occur which are in need of correction.

Your cooperation in properly closing this site is appreciated.

If you have any questions concerning this letter or if we may be of
any assistance to you regarding municipal solid waste, you may
contact me at MC-124, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas~.787ll

telephone number (512) 239-6671. !

Slnzi;;zi {ﬁfz;%ﬁi;/éiﬁ -,

Michael D. Graeber, P.
Permits Section
Municipal Solid Waste Division

“G6 G2 0}

MDG/f£

cc: Llano City Manager

A T 10ADeT - Avartlem Macen- TOTTIN IAQT - 219 /920 10NN

g
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REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY REVOCATION OF PERMIT

TO THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION
COMMISSION:

I, Terry Hutto, Mayor of Llano, representing the City of Llano Landfill, hereby request that
Permit No. 117 be revoked. The pem;il wasl issued by the Texas Naturai Resource Conservation
Commission {TNRCC) or its predecessor agency to th City of Llano on March 23, 1976 for the
operation of a Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Type 2 facility in Llano County. The City of Liano
has since ceased operations and closed the facility as required by applicable law and does not intend
to resume operations under this permit.

[ understand that by requesting the revocation of Permit No. MSW 117, the City of Llano
waives all right to notice and a hearing. The Executive Director of the TNRCC, or his authorized
representative, may revoke the permit without a public hearing or any commission action, pursuant

to 30 TAC § 305.67.

Respectfully spbmitted,

By: / L‘ZZ‘T

Terry Hutto
Mayor of Liano

TEXAS NATURAL RESQURCE

Are

)

W /%3 <% CONSERVATION COMMISSION
M ¥ i’
- BEN E MILFORD
g-‘z M Fiald Investigalor
Waste Program

..,—""'"f Regian 11- Austn
- 15992929 « FAX (5121 Jub-A1495
brnbford@unree sinke wx us

£00/Z200 07

198 L Codar Uend, 4150 = Austip, Tesas THYER 5335

Yambid mnieneshsk g

0STPiVesTe IVd ¥9-6T INMI ¥002/12/20
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: LLANO | o
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7098 3220 goos 1305 3

Ben E. Milford
Tex. Natural Resonrce Conservation Commission
1921 Cedar Bend, #150
Augstin, Texas 78758-5336

£00/800
06TVLVeSTe IVd VS:ST THd %002/12/30



Permit#
Amendment |:|

Date Rec 19750402
Type Facil

Site Status
County CD
Region CD

coG

Near City lLLAanO [
Site Loc [385YDS W OF SH 16 & .3MN OF LLANO CITY LIMITS
ETJ [LLANO |
Latit Deg
Latit Min
Longi Deq
Longi Min
Accuracy
Source [ q

App Name [LLANO, CITY OF
App Address [301 W MAIN
App City iLLANO

App St

App Zip

App Zip4 C

App AreaCd
App Phone
Per Status

Oriq Acres
Pop Served
Area Served [LLANOCO
Tons Day [
YDS Day o
Est Cl Dt 19850401
River Cd

Bus Type

Own Name {LLANO, CITY OF
Own Add [301 W MAIN
Own City [LLANO

Own St

Own Zip
Own Zip4 ]

Stat Rem [PERMIT ISSUED 3/18/76
Resp Eng MDG
Statdate

A Open Date

A Close Date
Update ]

Reviewer

PERMIT [SSUED 19760318




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name; Llano

C. Site Number: 118 Permitted Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 4
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°41.05°
Longitude: W 98° 26’

C. Location Description:

On the North side of Dump Road, 0.5 miles RR 2545.

D. Boundary Description:

See GIS map and “Legal Description of Tract”.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: deed, legal description of tract, letter, affidavit to the public, closure
letters, TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: The site ran permitted from 1962 until 1991 and was 10 acres.



Closed Landfill Unit: 118 Llano County, Texas

B EFEGW

P20 N

041w

———1 - : ; B ’ . Feet
Disclaimer This map was preparet by the Capital Area Planning Goungil in direct response to provisions of senaie Bifi 1447, enacied by thre 76th Leaislature of ihe Siate
nf Texaa, Tha cloged landfill hoyindaries indicatad on thiz map are an anon . h: b focmation, Thi an sh e accom-
-panind b amation o d tracta, ma do
Source of Data) Laswdfili SH g Natutai Resuurcs Sunseivation Commission & Suoihwest Texus Stuiv Universily - Depuritnent of Seograpiy (1997}, Awisl Phoiugraphy
- CAPCO {1597}, Parceis «Llano County Appraiaal Disteicl (200G}
'
icarco, May 2001




Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Llano County
801 Ford St.
Llano, TX 78643-1997
LAND USE
C1-Vacant Land
LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 20184-000-0037-1

Legal: H Dedecke Abst #184 10 Ac

Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.ixcountydata.com. Current as
of 4/23/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




R11294 Datasheet

R11294
Datasheet
Assessment History
Land Information
Improvements
Improvement Sketch
Location Map

Llano

County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property iD Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's
Feedback

http://www.txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=150&PropertyID=R 1 1294

Owner Address
LLANO COUNTY

801 FORD ST
LLANO, TX 78643-
1997

Taxing Entities €

GLL - Llano County
SLL - Llano ISD

Account Number
20184-000-0037-1

Type
Total Land HS/NHS

Property Description

Property Situs
Address

COUNTY DUMP
RD

Exemptions g)

EX - Exempt
Property

Abstract/Subdivision

20184 - H Dedecke
Abstract #184

Value Information

Total Productivity Market
Total Improvement HS/NHS

Total Market Value

Page 1 of 2
No

Legal Description

H DEDECKE ABST
#184 10.000 AC

Deed

Book:
Page:
Type:

Neighborhood

Value
$24,800
$0
$0

$24,800

* This value information is prefiminary and not certified. These values
should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are subject to change.
Prior year certified value information can be obtained by selecting the

"Assessments" option.

Main Area Building Attributes

ContStyle ¢ Foundation ¢  Ext. Finish (2] int. Finish g
Roof Style Flooring &) Heat/AC g) Plumhing
Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms

Copyright © 1998 The Software Group. All rights reserved.

5/14/01



Thursday May 10, 2001 11:50AM

e

i

Pri., ID: R11294 {(Real Property)
XRef ID: 20184-000-0037-~1

Legal : H DEDECKE ABST #184 10.000 AC

Situs : COUNTY DUMP RD

Entities : GLL, SLL
CAD (Yes)
Exemptions : EX

Agent Info
ARB Docs
Chief Appr
Entity Docs:
*

Alt. (D)isp. (PYrimary
(Glen. Appr. (O)wnership

- - Property Data Selection Menu - -

Owner: LLANO COUNTY

(5008) 801 FORD ST

Rm 101

LLANC, TX
Owner Phone:
Prop Links
Nbhd. Code

Mort Lender:
Freeze Year:

Total Land HS/NHS

Total Prod. Mkt.

Total Imp. HS/NHS

Total Mkt. Value

{S)econdary
(H) istory

Enter Option from Above, or "RETURN" to Exit: _

(
(

78643-1997

LYand/Impr.

.)

More

24,800
0
0
24,800
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THE STATC OF TEXAS, I Dt

TCOUNTY  OF LLANQ, ]

KNOW ALL MLN BY THESE PRLSENTS:

That we, JAMES R, ROACH and wife, LaVLRGE ROACH,.uf furnect
County, Texas, for am! in consideration of the suw of JIREE

THOUSAHIY AND NO/100 BOLLARS ($3,000.00) cash to us in hand pald
by the COUNTY OF LLANU,-n politicnl subdivision and body politi
of thu State of Texas, the recelpt of which s hu;uby uckﬂuwlcﬁ
and conlaasced, hch'GRANTEn, S0LUD and CONVEYED, and by tﬂbgc pr
sents do hereby GRANT, SLLL and CONVEY uhlu';hn sald CUUN%? Ob'
LLANO a1l of that cortain trace or parcel of lnnh Iying aud bgi
sltunted fn Lluno County, T;xnn and belng panlcuiurly‘dbucribu

a3 follows, to-wit;

BEING Ten (10} scres of lanmd, nore or less, out of the '
Halnrich dedeche Survey Ho. 2, Abstract He. 184, Llano County,
Texas, belnpg out of and a part of o 617 acre tract of luod coi-
veyod by ¥illiam Ylenry Weenhs, ct al, to Jares N, Rodeh by deed
recorded in Vol., 77, Pages 355-350, Deed Records of Liuno Count)
Texas, and said ten (10) acres belng describied by metes and )
bounds a5 follovs: o

BEGILNING 1B77.4 varng Last of the fHndthiest corner ol 'the
said flednrich Dedeche Survey and gl the Nurthwest corner of the
Joha Genrpe Pleulfor Survey Mo, 1 nt o cuncrety nonunent, in Ton

line on the West stde of a  wnty road; . “
THEHCE with the YWest lwne of sald county rond North 14,4
varas Lo a steel stake fron which o concrete monunent bears - °

Morth 3.05 waraw;
THENCE West 410 varas to steel stnh s . . T
THLACE Morth 145 varas 1 o steel stake from which a Live
Oak bears Sth 20 deg, 10 il Wesnt d.) varas; o
THENL, test 60 varas to g steel stahe from which oLy
Oak bears  rth 43 deg. Bast 30,5 varas; -
THENTC  Nerth 105,Z varas to o steel stuke;
THEN West 155 varas to n stcel stake; . .
TILE South 264,06 varas tv a steel stuke in fence line on
tho Southh  ae of the sald Helnrich bedecke Survey) t )
THELL . with the South line of said Dedecke Survey Last (2°
varas to the place of beglnning, .

. TO ﬁAVF AND TO 1OLL the above dcscriﬂcd prcmibés;-t05;£hcr
with all and singular, the vights and appurtcnn;ccs‘thcréip.xp
anywise belonging unto the satid COUNTY OF LLkNOlunh lts_asglgﬁs
forsvor, and we do horeby bind cursclves, our he i; ¢xocutors
and administrators, to WARRANT :nd FOREVER DEFENU, nll and sing
lar, the seld premises unto the suld COUNTY OF LLs 'tuﬁu'itq as

signs, against every pe .on vhomsosver lawfuily claiming or to

+

;EZ;ZE?- claim the same or any part thercof, . e BRI
al- .
v - v m r-y- AL T o, :1’ :J?l'l::-_ .’.'-‘ :.r.1 ML 4 ::r.‘ir‘.".' TTGWWW
) TR I S U
I Pl R
PRy S '._ e v it g sl




12, G IVEN UNDER MY HAND and scal ofpoffife, this _7]

S T A

WITNESS OUR IIANDS this 7th day of September, 1v62,-

Zumre {1
C;/ O JWMES R, HOACH ]

TUE STATE OF TEXAS, |

COUNTY OF BURNET. _ ) .
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for ‘Burnet
County, Texas, on this day personally appearcd JAMES R. ROACil and
Wwife, LaVERNE ROACH, both known to me te be the persons whose.
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

- to me that they cach cxecuted the same for the purposes and con-

sideration therein expressed, and the said LaVCRYE ROACH, wife of
the said JAMES A. ROACHT, having heen exanined by me privily and

apart from her said husband, and having the same by me fully ex=

plained to her, she, the said LaVERNE ROACH, acknowledged- such .
instrument to be her own act and deed, and she declared to me that
wshe had willlngly signed the same for the purposes and considera-:
luﬂ?q_thercin expressed, and that she djd ot wish to ;ﬁ/rnct | N

Septpnber, 1962,

Pilad for Recor AT //‘//
2332

Raocrded 196¢ at

L L P I

day of |

—
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" . Permit No. 118 @@

* ,» page 3

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF TRACT
OF LAND OWHED BY LLANO
COUNTY FOR USE
A5 A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF LLANO

BEING Ten (10) acres of land, more or less, out of the Helnrich Dodecke
Survey No, 2, Abstract No, 184, Llano County, Texas, balng out of and a part of a
617 acre tract of land conveyed by William Henry Weeaks, et al, to James R. Roach
by deed recorded in Vol. 77, Pages 355-356, Deed Recerds of llano County, Texas,
and sald ten (10) acres belng described by metes and bounds as follows:
SM450 ;
BEGINNING 1877.4 varas East of the Southwest corner of the said Melinrich
Dedecke Survey and at the Northwest corner of the John George Pfeuffer Survey
No. 1 at a concrete monument in fence line on the West side of a county road;
THENCE with the West line of said county road North 14.4 varas to a *<0.00
gteel stake from which s conerete monument beara North 3.65 varas; el s
THENCE West 410 varas to a steel stakej ||35.5¢
Ao 74 <~ THENCE NOoTCH 145 varas to a steel atake from which a Live Oak bears
North 26 Deg. 10 min, West 4.1 varas; t.40
5. S THENCE West 60 varas to a steel stake from which a Live Oak bears North
43 deg. Bast 30.5 varas; £4 .77 .
THENCE North 105.2 varas to a steel stake; 200.20
THENCE West 155 varas to a steel stnke;:}3gn S
THENCE South 264.6 varas to a steel stake in fence line on the South
line of the said Heinrich Dedecke Survey; 73453
THENCE with the South line of said Dedecke Survey East 625 varas to
the place of beginning. { 735 gy

AT sk
N I:O 19 St
W H38.ge
N 00 $02714
P26t Wt 4
VYN
N 4% £ 2972
cc: County Health Officer
N 284 20
W 43052
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

SOUTHWEST REGION

August 1, 1975 Y Houston Alrports District Office
N / B800 Paul B. Koonce Drive, Room 225
r‘¥¥9* ' Houston, Texas 77017

Solid Waste - Llano County (Kingsland), Permit
Application No. 118, One Mile Wost of Shirley Willlama

Airport, Coordinates N 30°1,15' W 98°25,90" “ .
ETE
! )
Mr, Charles K. Foster, Director Vo *‘f‘
Division of Envirormental Enginsering Y. ARRR
Texas State Dopartment of Health N
Austin, Texas 78756 ~

Dear Mr. FPoster:

As requested, wo have raviewed the subject proposal and offar no
objactions,

The proposed site is located approximataly 4,100 feot to the weot of
Tunway end 16 of Shirley Willlams Alrport. Although our recommended
scparation of 5,000 fcet botweon a landfill and an alrport has boan
violatad (PAA Order 5200,5, FAA Guldance Concarnlng Sanltary LandfLlls
on or Near Alrports), wo do not ballgve this particular sita will pose
& hazard to air navigation, First, the location of the landfL1]l 1w
such that any birde attracted to the site should not be in the primary
epproach and departure arcas of thg alrport, Secondly, the alrport in
question, although open to the public, is used very raroly, is
undttended, offers no services, and has only ona based aircraft,
Lastly, the landfil) has beun in existence since 1962 and, to our
knowledge, there has not been any instances of bird strikas in the area.

p  Therefore, we can £ind no grounds for formal objection to the
application at this time,

If, in the future, the subject landfill does present a hazard to air
nay igation in the area, we hope that the County of Llano will take
whatevear measures are reasonable (such as daily compaction) to ramody
any bird problems,

If we can be of further assistance, please advisao.
Sincerely,
-'_&, _ vl e L’i

{'ru WILLIAM X, DALE
“ Chief, Houston Alrports District Offica
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Bafore ma, the undersigned authority, oo this day personally sppeared Llano
County Judge J. Howard Coleman who, altaer being by ee duly wworn, upon osth
states that he is the ovner of record of that certsin tract on parcel of land
lying and being situated in Llano County, Texae, and belng wore particuiarly

described as follows:

~ .y
R RV

~

5ae Attached Legsl Description
1962, 157/
The undersigned further ststes that fros the year {37  to the ysar—H== _
thars was opsrated on the aforess!ld tract of lasnd s Solid Vaats Disposal Site.
Spacifically, such operation was conducted on tha: portion of the aforesald

tract describsd as follows:
Entire Area As Sst Forth On legal Deacriptlon

Furcthar, the undersigned, J. Howard Coleman, llano County JuZge fce Llmao
County was tha operator of such Solid Waate Disposal S5ite,

Notice (s hereby provided to any future owner orv user of the site to consult
with the Texas Dapartmunt of Health prior to planning or inltiasting any
activity invelving the disturbence of the landfil]l cover or wonitoring systes.

WITNESS MY HAND on this the € &' day of _Lece,wmbod . 1990,

\ Y (
g S * G
J. ard Coleman, Llano County Judge

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED belore me on this the 2/,  UAY of dQragsyfion.

| A Laiommes
offens oo Bk

J—



Texas Department of Health

Robert Bareatain, M D, FAC? 1100 et 49 Strow Ribert A Maclocns M 13
Comtaismond? Auvatin, Tevas 70744 1199 Deputy Cowmistiacss
{512y 450-711)
FEU 0§ X

Honorable J. Howard Colaman
Llano County Judge

Llano County Courthouse
Llano, Texas 7864)

Subject: Solld Waste - Lla~» Ccunty
Llano County/Pct. #3 - Peralt MHo. 118
1.5 Milles NE of FX-1431 § RR-254% Int.

Dasar Judge Colepman:

A copy of the affidav. »hich establishes within the deed records
the existence of the subject site, as filed with the Ll~no County
Clerk, has basn received. Whan we rsceive our region's verificatlon
of ropar closurs, the file for the subject nite will be marked
inactive pending cur region‘s post-closure maintsnance inapectiona
at least through the year 1996 to doetermine (f any post-closura
subsidence or aerosion problems occur which are in nasd of
correction. 1If at the end of the five-year post-closure maintenance
period the site i{s found to have bsen satisfactorily maintained, the
subject file will be marked closed since you have indicated that the
site has been filled and rendersd unuaabls by closlng and asubmitting
the closure affidavit.

Your cooparation in properly closing and malntaining thias =site is
appreclated. )

If you have any quesations concarning this lettar or |f we may ba of
any asaistance to you regard| s0lld waste management, you ma

contact Mr. Philip A. Bpry, P.E., of ny atatf here in Austin a

tolephons number (512) 4!8—7271 or you may prefer to contact
Mr. Oran Buckner, P.E., Regiounal Director of FEnvironmental and
Consumer Haalth Protection at 2408 South 37th Streat, Temple, Texas
76504-7168; tslephone number (817, 778-b6744.

Sincerely, Tme RETALD

Michael D. Graeber, P.E., Chiaef . . @ff
Enforcement Branch ’ 7.7 5 4

SBurveillance and Enforcement Division St
Bureau of Sclid Wasta Management |

PAS:amc

cc: Reglon 1, TDH, Temples é .5 s
Llano County Conmissioner, Pct. #3 e '



Barry R. McBee, Chairman

R. B. “Ralph” Marquez, Commissioner
ahn M. Baker, Commissioner

Dan Pearson, Execuiive Director

- TNt

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION ~ —

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

August 18, 1997

;:—:i:?,‘ % <7
Honorable J.P. Dodgen : 5:: =0 _,
Llano County Judge 25 > ‘:5:
801 Forst St., Rm. 101 8 “ %’_‘j__
Llano, TX 78643 _é R
W

SUBJECT: Municipal Solid Waste - Llano County

Llano County/Pct, #3 - Permit No. MSW-118
1.5 Miles NE of FM-1431 & RR-2545 Int.

Dear Judge Dodgen:

Faar o

On March 20, 1997, Mr. J.C. Cradit, from our regional office, inspected the subject municipal solid waste

facility for post-closure maintenance. During this inspection, our representative was accompanied by Mr.
Ron Moore. )

During this inspection, no post-closure maintenance problems were noted. The file for this site has now
been marked closed.

Your cooperation in maintaining this closed site is greatly appreciated. If any future post-closure
maintenance problem(s) arise, then it is your responsibility to correct the problem(s).

If you have any questions concerning this letter or if we may be of any assistance to you regarding

municipal solid waste, you may contact me at MC-124, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas 78711; telephone
number (512) 239-6671.

Respectfully,

W%/C\

Michael D. Graeber, P.E.
Permits Section

Municipal Solid Waste Division

MDG/clc

cc: TNRCC Region 11

DA Oav 12087 & Avekin Tawvae 7R711.20R7  ©  GI2/P3GTAAD  ®  Tntermet address: www tnvcc.state. b us



Permit#

Amendment I:l

Date Rec 19750130

Type Facil ]

Site Status

County CD

Region CD

coG [ 12

Near City [KINGSLAND

Site Loc [1.5Mi NE OF FM-14318RR-2545 INT
ETJ (A |
Latit Deg

Latit Min

Longai Degq

Longi Min

Accuracy

Source Lo

App Name [LLANO COUNTY

App Address [801 FORD STREET, ROOM 101
App City [Lane |
App St

App Zip 78643

App Zip4 ]

App AreaCd

App Phone

Per Status

Orig Acres -

Pop Served

Area Served  {LLANO CO

Tons Day

YDS Day L~

Est Cl Dt

River Cd

Bus Type

Own Name [LLANC COUNTY

Own Add [801 FORD STREET ROOM 101
Own City [LLano

Own St

own Zip

Own Zip4 ]

Stat Rem |AMEND ADM WITHDRAWN 051389
Resp Eng

Statdate 9880705

A Open Date [t9620101
A Close Date [18910501
Update

= —
[w)
T

Reviewer [NO PERMITISSUED




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: 121 _ Permitted Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 4
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°51.8%°
Longitude: W 98°27.2°

C. Location Description:

On RR 3014, 0.6 miles from RR 2241. 500 feet South of RR 3014.

D. Boundary Description:

See GIS map and “Affidavit to the Public”.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: deed, affidavit to the public, field notes, closure letter, TNRCC
datasheet

D. Notes: The site ran permitted from 1976 until 1990 and was 10 acres.






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Llano County

801 Ford Street
Llano, TX 78643-1997

LAND USE
N/A
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: N/A
Legal: N/A
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.
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.1'0. T cuwnn. 5

Llano Coun'._'f,T'xu, hllnﬂ' Nunbsr e384, on the Docket of maid Col.lr\..und :'—Jl.ld tharenn as
D‘rl. A, G.rins-r, 4k vir,, vs, ¥rs, ¥argaret E Co'an,ﬂ- al. '

Saeribed end awsrn to hlfnr! L 1] b;{ Joa T Cowan, on thl.s t.hl Eat.h day of Apru,A.D 1936,

(%eal) Wiiburn Oatmen,Jr.,Nelary Public, Llano County,Texas.
The Stote of Texaw,
County of Llano.

tharein oxpressed,
Given under my hand and lnl or office,thiu 23th dly of april, A.D 1536.
{3sal) 'lnburrautmn..!r..notury Pnbtlo. Llano County,‘hxal.

¢

) Befors me, tha u.ndursigmd nu!.horl ty. on \.hll dny par nnnuy nppur-d

: . {
. CO%

Fl.l.nd for ragord the 28th day of .lprl.]. A D 15:55, nt. 4: 50 o'e!ock P ll'.
€9th day of April,A,D. 1936, at B3 ‘30 ¥'d ock PN,

A-7n

—

Court,

Joe T Cowen, known to me to be the peraen IhOIl mun is -u\norlbld to the r

ogulnz £rn

Cnu.n'.y,Tuxll.

H‘\I.- .

ment, and acknowlsdged to me that he sxeouted tho sams for the purpoau a.nd mnnldlnuon

cu rl:

!
|

L I e T T T T T T T U
Joa T Coen, et 'mi, _ _ %o _ _ Lewer Golorndo NivarAutberity,.. . Yareanty Pead.. U, L L
Tha State of Texan, ¢ - : * L. ’ T SR R P

cou'n'.y af Llano, KIO® AL KEH BY THESE PRESENTS! 'That We, Jo# T Conan, . bnoh!lnr,

John €. co-m, [ baah-lor. a.P Goun. s widowsr, Ella T Cowan, o tuo Bole, Ilnrgarﬂ. n conn.
o teme sole, Mary E Bavls, a married woman, wio sxscutes this eunﬂyunua,hy pirnlllon ol
granted her under an order of theDisirioet Court of Llano County,Taxas,without the Jeinder
of her busband F ¥ Bevis, all of Llane County,Texas,and Olivia E Qarvin, jeined heroin by‘hﬂ' -
huaband, £ L Oarvin, of Jack County,Tsxns, for and in scnsidaration of the sum of 'I.‘IH THDUB‘MD
HINE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND moo ($10, 928,00) dollars, to us cash in hend paid by l..o“r -
Colorade RLver -\ul-horlty, thu rocsipt af which is hareby mcknowledged, bave Graniad, Ssld And
Conveyed ,and by thess pruunh do hereby Grant,Ssll pnd Conrsy, unto !.he sald Lower Colorade
Rivar Authorlty, e conservation and reclamation Cistriest created by Aot ur the Lngfnlabuﬂ 4 .
of the 3fate of Texas, with ita principal offtcs md domicile in Austin,Travi :caunt.y,'rlxu,nll
t " srtaln tracts and patcols of land,lylng a,nd Being sltuated n Llano Co\mty,hzu, ¥
. . eribed ae follows,bowit: - : ST '

437 neres of land, én one contiguous b‘ody and duerl.bnd in t-'hru upnrn(u trnch.u K

+ . + .

rollo",toru.-- ’ LR R THE

N FIRST TRACT: BSS acres, moré or lou,bung " part. of that c-rtnln 640 u:ru mrny.-nuatu

Junt -bon I.hn nnulh of the Cowan Bruneh'
Thence up the brl.nch 48 E 110 vra; Thenes 8 3 ¥ 15

P



. Baed Records, . , . )
dacend Traot: 60 aerss of lard,xore or lwap,being & part of the aforssald survey He.
1(55.;51‘;@; I_I'lt‘l_)un,k__uf the qdorado_mw\:,'oria@nui:ly granted to Conrad Popa, sald 6D acrss

belng described by melsa and dounds, as fellows,towiti-s
Boglnning at the H.!:.t.‘ornn: of nldd Survey NHe,l85 en the west benk of the Colorade River;
_ Thenae West S50 ves Lo m atake; Thence South 832 wrs to a st md; in branch from which a 8 &
8 inm in dla bre ¥ 15 W 7} vra, and & PO 12 ina. $n din, brs H 26} B 1) vrs; Thencs down to
brnnch W15 B G0 wra; Thence N 44 E 4D vra; Thence ¥ 68 E 110 vrs; Thenca ¥ 4;5 E 4230 vrs;
.. Thenes H 28 E 370 yra to the mouth of brunchr al the Colorade River; Thencs up the Colorade
B_lnr, H 4D_t 90 wra to the place of hnginnlng,eunbni;\ing 60 acros of land,more or less,
Third Traot: 120 acras of lend, (compriaed of 89} acros of Lhe Alonzo Gowsn 160 scres pre~
szption survey, and 32} acres of Lthe 90 acree subdivieion of ths H.feber Survey Ha.l186)
deuoribed by metos and bounds, w8 followa, towit:u-Beginning atn point sn the Morth iine
ef pald 90 scres subdivialon 'Mﬂ.'_! fett Easl of the H.H’..ﬂornur of aaid 90 acres subdivision
and which im the N_J."ol:ngr‘ef_bhi 128 acrea tract of lond amarded to Augusta Clementine
Finger, Irma ¥ Forayths, ot al, jThence !ut.lsrlllwn to Lbe H.B.Cnmn"- of aaid 90 aores
ll_lbdlﬂ.hl.on; Thencs Bo?t!a 1407.8 ¥rs withth? Eaat boundary 1ine of sald Alonzo Cowgn su..rn_y
to the southsast cornor of n{d eurvay; Thoencs F.u.t, along south boundary line of sald
.Cowan Survay, 547} wre; Thencs Kgrih to 4‘.'hl pllaeu nr iuglnnl.ns. '

SAID  THAEE TRAGTA being the sams throe tracts of land swarced to the omner grantore

" harein 1n ths decrss of partition in the DistriotCourt of Llano County,Taxas,in Cause Mo, B884,

and .g"]_'.d ¥ra. A.C, Finger, ot vir, ¥s }Irl Yargarst B Eaun. at al ,,ponding tn s#aid Platrict
Court, entersd bn the st day of Juns, A,D,193%,and shown of record in Book Vel, J, page 44,
-t 8%g,, of ths Kinutes of the Dlnrlot Gourt of Llano Gouniy,Taxas,reference to which 1;
: her-br pads for furthsr Puruoulnr-. ’
C T0 HAV'I AND To HOLDE tha above dascribed premizes, tdither with a1l and singular,the
l‘lBh'-S and lppurt-muncu theretec in anywies belopnging unto the said Lower Culurudo River
’ Aulhoru.y, ts nuocu-nr- nnd nasigna fnruar- and wa do hl\'ahy bind ournlvnu and our
#lvs,exscutors and 1dninlltrntnrl, to WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFSND, a1}l and llngul;r the

#a1d preaises unto the sald Lewsr Colorado Rivor Authority, &ts suocscsors end assigna,
Bgainet evsry parmon whomsaaver lawfully ¢leiming, or to claim the cam¢, or any puri ihersef,
' Witos sacur hmd-. ibls 17th dq af April,A.D.1936, o '

Do .

. Joe T conn. L

fMa PComen, T I A U R AR A
John C Cowen, oo T LR

* Ella I Coman, el S e it ey
¥argarastl R Cowan. - e . .
Hary X Bevie : ' °

. Qlivia B Bnrﬂn, k : L '

v EL Darv‘ln T - Pt

11.00 dooymant atamps
:ltnchld can==H| i p_

!
ST AT
tate of Thxaw, ..




Lo b- her act and dud,a.nd she declared that sahs had 'Llllngly lignnd the saze rar thu pUrpo=-

-1 oneideratlon therein oxprn-oé.md Lhat ahe did not wish to ratract 1t} Sens
.70 under my hand and ssal ofoffice,thie B2nd day of April,A.b.igss, -

{9eal) Wilbucn Oatman,J¥,, Notary Publib, Llane Couwnty,Texam, - * - Loomon e
The 3tats of Texas, g ) : o o .?.«,-2-.
County of Jaek, } BEIFORE KT, ine undersigned muthority, on this day paTsonally appeared

I L garvin ond Olivia B garvin, his wifs, both known tp me to be the persons whesse hAz#s are
aubscribed to the foregoing instrument,and acknowledged to me that bhey saoh sxecuted toe sape
for the purpowes and conajderation therein expreseed,and the aadd Olivia B Qaryin,wt fe or
the #2id L L Oarvin,having besn sxaminsd by =s privily and spart from her busband ,and haung
the same fully ssplalned fa her,shs,the sald OLlvia anrun,nnkno-).udgid »uch instruzsnt to
be her act.and deed,and she declared that shs had #11lingly signad the same for the purposay
aind considsration tharsin expresssd,and that she did not ud.-th te retrast it.
Glven undar my hand and eeal of offlce,this 20 day af April,A,b.19a8, !
(Seal) W 1sbell, Hotary Pablic, Jack County,Taxas. . '
Filed for rscord the’ 28th day of April, A.D.1936, at 4 30 o'clock P.¥.,and duly recorded in- ’

Beek-¥eb, on thie BSth day of April,A,D.1928, at 3:500%slock PN

: : a7n Clark
. County Cgddrt, Llanc £eunty,Texas,

‘H B.0pp and wife, Vary Ellen Opr,_ te 0 O Hendereen, Iarranty Dand -11_.1:-»"/1._ :
The Stats of Texas, ;
Caunty of Traviw, ) KWOW ALL MEN aY THS3E PREGENTS:

THAT WE, H;H.0pp and wife, Mary Ellen Opp, of said County and Atate afaresald,for ﬁd “"‘ ,
in constderation of the sus of FIVE THDUS:ND TKO HUSDRED FIFTY AND no/t00 (§5,850,00) dollars

to us pald mnd meocurad Lﬁ be pald by O O Henderacn,an foneu.l-nnr.-'--
(1) Tho wum of Twanty-seven Hundred (32700.00) dollars cash in hand pald by the uld. 0 D

Henderson, the recelpt of -hlch im hereby acknowlsdged and eantuud )
{2) The wum of Seventsen hu.ndraﬂ and fifty and no/1p0 ($1750,00) dollars being o;idon;cd
R hr;'. 8 certain proulnnry not.a of the anld [+ ] Handaruon, in the prineipal sua of §1750,04
hnl‘a. syan date hnrnnth,nnd pnynbli ta thn ord#r af The rnderll:ksburg lational Bmk, of
Frudurlcknhurs, Texam, or order, hhrn [£-3] yu‘ra after dut.o, payable nl. Frederioknbura,hxu,
and beaAring intersat from dats, unl.ll nnLun:lly. at the rate of five (8} per gsat,per annum,
payable annually me &t aceruss,and afu_r eaturity untll pald at the I‘q.':. c;f O-igh.l-‘(s) ';por' .
eent,- par annum, 3aid note providing that $250.00 or mere way bemad& on l.ho. principal at any
interest paying date,and further prov‘ldiné ard with the conditlon that the intsrast rate on.‘
sald note shall be aix (&) psr eant, per annua instead of fiva (5) per \ounl.‘.u saoh .ll or: 1 :
the valance of the principal of sald note is lens than $L600,00, sald note signad .h'y_ _thck
sald 0 O Henderson,and contalnlng ths usual cnntlngant"-unturny and tnn"por cont,attorney’
fes claums sald notq reciting that payment thoreof 1s sscured by.a' Yandor's Lisn upori_!‘u‘u”\"'
property and premises hereinaftar dnerl.ba_d and conveyed, the -u_d '_rrcderl.ck'shurg Nat.lan-):-E
Bank, the payss in %aid note, having advanced and patd thé esald H.B.0pp and wifa ‘tm ful
prinoipal mua of $1750,00, rtpralnnhd by enid nou at Lho -peclnl 1nat.nncl and r-quut
and for ths use and benefit of the oald O O Hendnraun the zakerof'said note a.nd the ;rnn'h
nerein, 1t being exprasely lur-ad,lupulnhd and l'ro'ldudberun and in nl.d nu
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STATE OF TEXAS (0 SETE ’ o e
3T T Cauniy, Vexas

COUNTY OF LLANO \ .

7 ,// Deputy

Before me, the undersigned authori > y]personal Yy appeared Llano
County Judge J. Howard Colemap who, after being by me duly sworn, upon oath
states that he is the owner of .record of that certain tract on parcel of land
lying and being situated ip Llano County, Texas, and being more particularly
described as follows:

See Attached Legal Description

The undersigned further states that from the year 1976 to the year 1990
there was operated oo the aforesaid tract of land a Solid Waste Disposal Site.

Entire Area As Set Forth Oo Legal Description

Further, the undersigned, J. Howard Coleman, Llano County Judge for Llano
County was the operator of such Solid Waste Disposal Site.

Notice is hereby Provided to any future owner or user of the siteits congult

with tk» Texas Department of Health prior to planning or Initiating any
activicy involving the disturbance of the landfi1l cover or monitoring system,

WIINESS MY HAND on this the 2¢ES day of Dece.wbeq , 1990.

J.Cﬁoward Coleman, Lliho.County Judge

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIRED before me on this the 524[ DAY of szggﬁznﬁég:k4_,

1990,
Pl aro

Llano County, Texa

Rty fomtts bueidio,, dlepity
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STATE OF TEXAS:
COUNTY QF LLANO:

Field note: of a 10.0 acre tract of land out

Abstract 165, Llano County,
Tract" of 122 acres conveyed

Texas; and being
from Cowan et,

River Authority by deed dated April 17, 1936

Page 105 et.

Beginning at a 3/8 inch steel spike set for the Northeast corner hereof
ess road hereto, whence a concrete monument
, 3014 opposite Engineers's
10" E 296,1 ft. and also whence

ey bears N 70° 14' E 784 ft,,

on the North side of an acc
cn the Southwest boundar
Station P C 28 + 11.6 be
the Northeast corner of said Cowan Surv

Thence S 01° 27' W with the Wa
to a 3/8 inch steel spike for

Thence West 660,0 ft,
corner hereof,

Thence N 01° 27' E 660,2 ft,
corner hereof, whence the Wes

y line of FM Highway No.
ars N 00° 14!

of the Alonzo Cowan Survey,
out of that certain “Third

al. to Lower Colorado
of record in Volume 66,

seq. of the Deed Records of Llano County, Texas..

to a 1/2 inch steel stake, for the Southwest

conveyed from Cowan to L.

C. R. A, bears West 153.25 ft,,

Thence East 660.0 ft. to the place of beginning.

st side of an electric power line 660,2 ft,
the Southeast corner hereof,

to a 1/2 inch steel stake for the Northwest
t boundary line fence of sald "Third Tract'

B
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Barry R. McBee, Chairman

R. B. “Ralph” Marquez, Commissiéner
John M. Baker, Comml‘ssioner

Dan Pearson, Executive Director

- 1 -

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Profecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

March 17, 1998

TEALETE ) YTy

The Honorable J. P. Dodgen
Llano County Judge

Llano County Courthouse
Llano, TX 78643

rl“:-‘f.'-"%\l
i ‘l.‘
J
AT e v
00 86 N

P RN R R R BN

Re: Municipal Solid Waste - Llano County
Llano County Pct. 2 - Tow Landfill - Permit No. MSW- 121
Final Closure - Type - I Landfill *

Dear Judge Dodgen :

On, January 29, 1998, Mr. Ben E. Milford, from our Region 11, office, inspected the subject
municipal solid waste facility for post-closure maintenance, During this inspection, no post-
closure maintenance problems were noted. The file for this permit has now been marked closed.

Your cooperation in maintaining this closed site is greatly appreciated. Any future mai;it_ééjance
problems that arise at this closed site are the county’s responsibility to correct as soon as practical.

L

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at 512/239-6792. ~

Sincerely,

.z William A. Robinson)P.E., Team Leader ) B
-7 Regulatory Section - Permits L SN
Municipal Solid Waste Division” ' RN Bt
 WAR/LCS/lcs - S T

cc:  TNRCC Region 11 Office - Chris Smith D LoSTEn

Ce o ' : R LETET

Beet

2 Lo

P.0.Box 13087 ® Austin, Texas 78711-3087 < 512/239-1000 * Internet address: www.tnrcc.state.buus

printzd on recyeled faner using sov-buyadink



—
n
=

Permit#

Amendment D

Date Rec

Tvpe Facil

Site Status

County CD

Reqion CD [ 11

COG

Near Citv [row ]

Site Loc [60YDS SW OF FM 2014, N OF COWANBRANCH, 1M NW BUCHANAN LK VILLA

ETJ /A ]

Latit Deq
Latit Min
Longi Deg
Longi Min 27.2
Accuracy
Source 9

App Name JLLANO COUNTY
App Address [COUNTY COURTHOUSE
App City [eano

App St

App Zip

App Zip4 ]

App AreaCd
App Phone
Per Status

Orig Acres
Pop Served
Area Served [LLANOCO
Tons Day 3
YDS Day [
Est C! Dt
River Cd

Bus Type

Own Name LOWER COLO RIVER AUTHORITY
Own Add |P.O. BOX 220
Own City [AUSTIN ]
Own St

Own Zip
Own Zip4 ]

Stat Rem L

Resp Eng
Statdate 1

A Open Date

A Close Date
Update

Reviewer [PERMIT ISSUED 19760308
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 383 Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 1
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°33.01°
Longitude: W 98°22.65°

C. Location Description:

Approximately 1200 feet South of FM 2147 and 2 miles from SH 71.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as

of a specific date)
C. Documents: TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
N/A
LAND USE
N/A
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: N/A
Legal: N/A
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




UNUM
SITE_NAMEI]
SITE_NAME2
CNTY_NAME
coG
TWC_DIST

Horshoe Bay ]

E_‘
ie)

Horseshos Bay County Club, on FM 2147, site of LBJ MUD offices

LOCATION

LATIT_DEG
LATIT_MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY

. SOURCE
COOR_CD

DEEE!EE

T]

OWN_NAME arseshoe Bay Cc

OWN_CD
DATE_OPEN
DATE_CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE_CUYDS

PARTIES

HOUSEHOLD
CONST_DEMO
INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH
OTHER
OTHER_DES
HAZ_UNLIKE
HAZ _PROB
HAZ CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR
MAX _DEPTH

DEPTH _CD
FINAL_COV

MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE

EﬂDDDEDDDDIhDHDDDDD_DDDEH

INSPECTION |?77

COMMENTS area fill in 50'x100" pits

REVIEWER




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 384 Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 1
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30° 52.08
Longitude: W 98°51.98°

C. Location Description:

Approximately 3 miles West of Valley Springs on Highway 71.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: Site closed 1971 and was one acre.






Attachmeni B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
H.J. Hoerster Estate
LAND USE
N/A
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: N/A
Legal: N/A
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




[

84
Valley Springs

UNUM
SITE_NAME1L
SITE_NAME2
CNTY _NAME
coG
TWC_DIST

.

[
ﬁl
M

LOCATION Approx 3 mi W of Yalley Springs on Hwy 71

LATIT_DEG
LATIT_MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY
SOURCE
COOR_CD

DEQE!E@

OWN_NAME J.hoerster

[T

OWN_CD
DATE_OPEN
DATE _CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE_CUYDS

I:lli iﬂ

PARTIES |valley Springs & vicinity

HOUSEHOLD
CONST_DEMO
INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH
OTHER
OTHER_DES
HAZ_UNLIKE
HAZ_PROB
HAZ_CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR
MAX_DEPTH
DEPTH_CD
FINAL_COV
MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE

EﬂDDDEDHDDD_DDDDDIH

INSPECTION  |Closure confirmed in TDH memo dated 8/71; 51 1/70-Trench operation;

COMMENTS Identified in 1968 US Dept. of HEW survey;

REVIEWER




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 385 Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 1
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°354°
Longitude: W 98°25.23°

C. Location Description:

At the end of Hill Side Street.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: parcel map, TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: Site ran unpermitted from 1958 through 1973 and was four acres.






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
N/A
LAND USE
N/A
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: N/A
Legal: N/A
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information,
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UNUM
SITE_NAMEI
SITE_NAMEZ
CNTY_NAME
coG
TWC_DIST
LOCATION
LATIT DEG
LATIT MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY
SOURCE
COOR_CD
OWN_NAME
OWN_CD
DATE_OPEN
DATE_CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE_CUYDS
PARTIES
HOUSEHOLD
CONST_DEMO
INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH
OTHER
OTHER _DES
HAZ UNLIKE
HAZ _PROE
HAZ_CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR
MAX_DEPTH
DEPTH_CD
FINAL_Cov
MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE
INSPECTION

COMMENTS

REVIEWER

Sunrise Beach ]
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To right of main rd leading into subdivision. Hilcrest st to hill side st.
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7/21/72-Domestic Waste Accepted; Industrial Waste Accepted; Depth to nearest water-bearing sand is 300
yds; Evidence of burning observed ; Hazardous materials accepted; Trench operation; Clesure confirmed in
2/75 letter fram City of Sunrise Beach

Identified in 1968 US Dept. of HEW survey;




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: 1032 Permitted Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A, Confidence Level : 4
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30° 51.85°
Longitude: W 98°27.2

C. Location Description:

Behind Horseshoe Bay Volunteer Fire Department, off FM 2147,

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: Deed, affidavit to the public, closure letter, inspection report, parcel
map, TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: Site ran permitted from 1975 until 1978 and was 0.36 acres.






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Lake LBJ MUD

P.O. Box 7765
Marble Falls, TX 78657-7765

LAND USE
N/A

LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 20506-000-0290-0
Legal: N Mendez Abst #506 6.448 Ac
(Park No 61/ David Martin Park)

Deed: Book 258, page 512

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 4/23/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




R18570 Datasheet

R18570
Datasheet
Assessment History
Land Information
Improvements
Improvement Sketch
Location Map

Llano

County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property [D Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Faqg's
Feedback

Page 1 of' 2

1032

Property Description

Owner Address Pr OES Et'?;gsitus Legal Description

LAKE LBJ MUD HWY 2147 N MENDEZ ABST
HORSESHOE BAY, #5066.448 AC

PO BOX 7765 TX 78657 (PARK NO

MARBLE FALLS, 61/DAVID MARTIN

TX 78657-7765 PARK)

Taxing Entities ¢ Exemptions ¢y Deed

GLL - Llano County EX - Exempt Book: 258

SLL - Llano ISD Property Page: 512

MLL - Lbj Mud- Type:

Llano 04/01/81

Account Number Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood

20506-000-0290-0 20506 - N Mendez

Abstract #506

Value Information

Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $500
Total Productivity Market $0
Total Improvement HS/NHS $0
Total Market Value $500

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These values
should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are subject to change.
Prior year cerified value information can be obtained by selecting the
"Assessments" option.

Main Area Building Attributes
Cont Style Foundation Ext. Finish Int. Finish
2] L2 2

Roof Style @ Flooring ¢ Heat/AC g Plumbing

Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms

http://www.txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=150&PropertyID=R 18570 5/14/01



Thursday May 10, 2001 11:31AM

P 1097~

- — Property Data Selection Menu - -

ﬁfop ID: R18570 (Real Property)

XRef ID: 20506-000-0290-0
Legal : N MENDEZ ABST #506

Situs : HWY 2147

HORSESHOE BAY,
Entities : GLL, SLL, MLL
CAD (Yes)

Exemptions : EX

Agent Info
ARB Docs
Chief Appr
Entity Docs:
*

Alt. (D)isp. {(P)rimary
(G)en. Apprﬁ (O)wnership

Enter Option from Above, or

6.448 AC
61/DAVID MARTIN PARK)

"RETURN"

Owner: LAKE LBJ MUD
{5343} PO BOX 7765

Owner Phone:
Prop Links
Nbhd. Code
Mort Lender:
Freeze Year:

Total Land HS/NHS :
Total Prod. Mkt.
Total Imp. HS/NHS
Total Mkt. Value

(S)econdary {L)and/Impr.
({H)istory {.) More

to Exit:

(PARK NC HORSESHOE BAY, TX 78657-776

500

500




Thursday May 10, 2001 11:31AM O (02~

o - —- Sales Summary Screen =~ -

Property ID : R18570 20506-000-0290~0
Legal Description: N MENDEZ ABST #506 6.448 AC (PARK NO 61/DAVID MARTIN PARK)

Sales History

ID. BUYeL ..ttt iitansnsnanaes Seller....ciiiviiennann Sales Info Deed Info.....
1. LAKE LBJ MUD Unknown Seller Book: 258
PO BOX 7765 Page: 512
HORSESHOE BAY, TX 7865 Date: 04/01/81
(D) - Alt. Display (T) - Trans. Ownership (0) - Owner Change
{(SP) - Sale In Progress (INS) - Insert a Sale {.) More

Enter Option From Above or "RETURN" to Exit:

I
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WARRAMNTY DEED

_STATE OF TEXAS s
I KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

CoUNTY OF LLANO }

THAT, Horseshoe Bay Property Owners Association,
acting by and through its authorized officers, of the Counties
of Burnet and Llano, State of Texas, for and in consideration
of the sum of One Dollar {$1.00) and other good and wvaluable
consideration paid to the Grantor by the Grantee herein named,
the recelpt and suffjiciency of which are hereby acknowledged
and confessed, has GRANTED, S0LD, AND CONVEYED, and by these
presents does hereby GRANT, SELL, AND CONVEY unto Lake LBJ Municipal
Utility District, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
of the Counties of Burnet and Llano, State of Texas, all of thap
certain real property and lmprovements located thereon lying and
being situated in Llano County, Texas, more particularly
described as follows: the same being designated as Park Bo. 61 under
General Warranty Deed from Lake Lyndoh B. Johnson Improvement Cox-
poration to Horseshoe Bay Property Owners’ Associatioﬁ, Incorporated,
recorded on August 6, 1974, in Volume 197, Page 495 and following and

more specifically described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property, togther with all
and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise
bélonging and any right, title, and interest in Grantor in
and to adjacent streets, alleys, and rights—ofwyay, unto the
said Lake LBJ Municipai Utility District, its heirs, succeﬁsors.
and assigﬁs,forever,ﬂand’grantor4doe$ hereby bkind itself and
its heirs, successors, and assigns to want and forevér defend
all and singular thé‘pfbﬁérty unto Grantee and its heirs,

successors, and assigns, against every person whomsoever law-

fully claiming or to claim the same.or any part thereof.

o mepetuae e, T
3oy N Ve . . b g

Tl g,



This conveyance is made upon the follawing reserva-
tions, covenants and limitations, to-wit:

1) Should Lake LBJ Municipal Utility District cease
to use the aforesaid real property and improvements
located thereon for the purpose of activities
associated with a fire department and fire fighting
activities, the Grantor, his heirs, successors, and
assigns shall have full right of re-entry and posses-—
sion for all purposes without legal proceedings of

i any kind.
D ’

s is conveyance is grante o Lake unicipa ility
'_"’ 2} Thi i ted to Lake LBJ Munici 1 Utilit
OB District for a public purpose and is received and to be
o) held by the district as public property owned by it, and
N not subject to taxation, unless and until title unto the
() district shall cease undexr the terms of the aforesaid

= condition.

o=

EXECUTED, this I0th day of April R
l98} .
HCRSESHOE BAY PRCPERTY
OWNERS ASSOCTIATION
. BY
éfcy N\ President

STATE OF TEXAS I
COUNTY OF LLANO -1
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day

personally appeared JOHN_MUNRGQ , president

of Horseshoe Bay Property Owners Association, a corporation,

{ . known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed,
and the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of
said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 10th

day of April, 1981 .

Notary Public in and for
the STATE OF TEXAS




EXHIBIT "A"

PARK NO. 61

BEGINNING at o poin‘t in the Southwest Right of Woy line of State F. M. Highway 2147
;" -a which point the N.E. Comner of the Nicholos Mendez Survey bears N 20% 09 25" E
1.4 feet; L . : .
", GENCE with a line 150 feet North of ond parallel with the South line of an easement

granted ta L.C.R.A, a3 shown in Volume 173, page 740 of the Llana County Deed Recards.

5 77° 33" W ta a point;. . . ) . .
THENCE § 26© 29° 37" W 181 .24 feet tao point which bears N 18° 30" 23" W 9.07 feet
from the Northwest Carner of Lat No, Ci9163 6f Horseshoe Bay 19.2 as recarded in
Valume 2, page 60 of the Llano County Plat Records; !

* THENCE § 18° 30° 23" Eat 9.09 feet the Northwest Cdrer of said Lot No, C19163 in all .

275.0 feet 1o the Southwest Corner of Lot No. C19167 of said Horseshoe Bay 19.2;
THENCE to the Northwest Comer of Lot Na. 19061 of Horseshoe Bay 19.1 as recorded ..
ﬁ ih Valume 2, page 46 of the Llano County Plat Records; . . .
1 THENCE alohg the West ine of soid Lot No. 19061 5 049 50' 28" E 125.0 feet to the
i¥ Southwest Corner of same in the North Right of Way line of 50 leet wide Hi Stirrup;
“ﬁj THENCE crassing said Right of Way 5 25° 13' 07" E 53.8 feel to the Northwest Comer
1Y of Lot No. 17062 of said Horseshoe Bay 19.1; . o T T
é“ THENCE with the Soufh Right of Way line of soid Hi Stirrup S 67 48° }7* VW 82,82 feet
= and § 85° 09" 32" W 164.43 feet to the P.C. of o' curve ta the right whose central angle
2 (s 50° 23* 55" ahd whose radius is 140,83 feet; © o T ) . ]
THENCE along soid curve an orc of 123.9 feet and a chord of N 69938' 31" W 119.94 [eef

ta the P.T, of same;

THENCE crossipg said Hi Stirrup N 450 331 27% E 50,0 feet to the North Right of Way ﬁr.ne -

of same being fhe P.C. of o curve la the left whose central angle 1s 92° 00' 38" and
whose radius is 160.17 feek; : ‘ . ' .
THENCE olong said curve an arc of 97.2 feet and a'chord of N 612 49* 37" W 95.71 leet

- 1o the Seutheast Corner of Lot Na. 23131 of Horseshoe Bay 23.4 as recorded in Valume 2,

E)
87 page 95 of the Liano County Plat Records;

THENCE along the East line af said Lot No. 23131 N 10° 47* 21" E 55.44 feet, .
N 43© 32* 49" E 100.0 feet and N 029 52' 53" W at ©0.64 leet the Northeast Corner .
of soid Lot No.}:2313] and the Southeast Corner of o 1.41 acre tract conveyed to
Lake L.8.J. Monicipal Utility District in oll 240.25 feet to the Northeast Corner
of said 1.41 acre’tract in the South line of a 3.728 acre tract conveyed to Loke L.BJ. -
nicipal Utilify District; . . e T - o oo
o MTENCPEOulong %e South iirie of said 3.728 acre Iract to the Southeast Corner of -
© " ne on the West-Bonk of Sliek Rock Creelk; - T e -

"1 [HEMNCE with the Fast line of said 3.728 ocre fract .Cﬂbng the West Bank of soid Creek - ~ :

to the Narth Corner of soid 3.728 acre tract in the Sovth Right of Way line of State "

Highway 2147; - . .
" THENCE olang said Right of Woy Yine crossing Slick Rack Creek ta the ploce of

beginning.

Filed for Record tha..4.2.day of %‘J .
........... ?—..._...-...-o'clon:'-c....é(.,...M. . S
Recctded the..... osday ohoe 22001, 19.f4...a|../;‘{<fg.o'cloclr..—/-—/--ﬂ

H. A, Raosener, Counly Clock, Liane County, Texas
m’—-bem
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STAT: OF [ YUEN
- AFFIC™VIT TO THE PUBLIC
"COUNTY OF LLANG

Before me, thae undersigned authority, on this day personally appegred

Ron Mitehell who, aftar baing by me duly sworn, upon ocath
ttates thaf ha is fha record lassor of that certoin tract or parcel of
tand 'ying and hoaing sitvatad in Llane Caunty, Texas, and

being mora particularty dascribed as fallows:

Field notes of 9 0,343 acre tract of land aut of the Nicholas
Mendez Survay No. 3 and al:a being o partion of that certagin
tract described in ¢ dead ta C. J, Lupten and T, J. Brown,
the daad of which is fecorded in Volume 44, Poge 158 of the
Liano County Dead Racards and alsa being o portion of that
certain trael Na. I of 45,1] 9cres conveyad to the Lower
Colorado River Authority, the deed of which is rocorded in
Volume 173, Paga 743 of the Llano County Deed Racords.

Beginning ot o fence cornar post for the Southeast corner

hareof, fram which point the Northwest cornaer of Lat 19150

and the Northeast corner of Lot 19149 of Horseshoe Bay

Plat 19,4, the plat of which is recorded in Volume 3, Page 10

of the Llano County Plat Records bears § T49 02' 33% w 821 ft.,
also. from which paint the Northeast cornar of the Nicholas
Mezdex Survey Mo, 3 baars N 229 ggr s4% ¢ 7,526.1 ft,,

Thenca with fance as Fol'iows:_

N 03% 04t 21- w8377 1., N 85O sg. 30w 6.79 fr.,
N 889 19+ 39% w 19.70 ft., IN 87° 55+ s5g= W 98.59 .,

N 889 93+ 53 w 45,7 Fto, . S 01° 470 20 g 109,88 fr.,
and N 83° 03+ 23» 166.95 Ft, to the plece of baginning,

The yndarsigned further statas that From the year 1975 tq the Year
978  there was operated on the afaresaid tract o7 Tand o Solid
‘Waste Disposal Site. Sp‘ccifically, such operation was conductad on

‘that portion of the aforesaid tract describad as follows:

"Same as oboye"

Further, the. undersigned, James Leming was the oparator of such
Solid Wasgo Pisrposal Site’

WITNESS MY HAND on this the 1é&:h doy of August 1979.

Fmace
Letsor

107'arc-l'-6r \
SWORM TO AND SUSSCRISED bafore me on Ahis the 16th day of August 979,

- .
WSaT Pl T e
;"q{}.;..a..._.‘f@";,‘ Notary Public in ond far
b S -
- 8 Burnot County, Texa:
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-~ - £86-1
Texa> Department of Heaith Z

AUSTIN TEXAS
INTER-OFFICE
To: &.%, Berzix, Jr,, p.E.
-b'nalhnﬂ'h‘nd, R.S, f&?‘;_ [A To Po:: Jack C?r;ltlil:;lll. P.E.

80144 -Wante.~ Llano County
‘Borseshoe:-Bay Countty Clgb Lamdfill
Peradr ¥, 1032

O July:6, 1979, the writer, in company with Jamea Leming, Ceneral Managar
of-Lake LBJ:N.1.p,, conducted an fnspection of the subject s011d waete
-dispoeal atte o ensure. proper closure in accordance with Paragraph P-2,15
§-Départient's reguiations.

af!‘ﬁs':?g;itishgp..-.cn_lgd‘.eopcnuon and has & final cover properly appliad,
Instructions vers left with Mr. Leming to prapara and submit the “Affidavie
o :the 2ublic" as-soon as ‘possible,

hanite vae found Properly closed in accordance with the Department's
iticne; it fu.requestad that the aubjact site be deleted from the "Man-
-Agement Informarion Syates” print-out,

i
]
i
3
4
i
3
3

51

DATE z- 2- 7’

FOAM MO, 4G =Fas
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Permit#

Amendment D

Date Rec

Tvpe Facil B ]

Site Status

County CD

Region CD

coG [ g

Near City [MARBLE FALLS 4W |
Site Loc [BEHIND HORSESHOE BAY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.
ETJ Nva |

Latit Degq [ =

Latit Min T

Longi Deq

Longi Min [ 2

Accuracy

Source [ 9

App Name |[HORSESHOE BAY COUNTRY CLB
App Address [HORSESHOE BAY BOX 7766
App City IMARBLE FALLS |
App St

App Zip

App Zip4 [

App AreaCd (st

App Phone

Per Status

Orig Acres

Pop Served 1220

Area Served [HORSESHOE BAY i
Tons Day

YDS Day L

Est Cl Dt 1

River Cd

Bus Type

Own Name [LAKE LBJ IMPROVEMENT CORP.
Own Add [HORSESHOE BAY BOX 7752
Own City [MARBLE FALLS ]
Own St

Own Zip

Own Zip4 ]

Stat Rem [FILE UPDATED 8§-25-93.

Resp Eng

Statdate

A Open Date

A Close Date

Update

Reviewer

NO PERMIT ISSUED/ K STATUS ASSIGNED 19800222




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: 1041 Permitted Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 4
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°33.26’
Longitude: W 98° 25.92°

C. Location Description:

240 feet West of Centerview Drive and Sandy Harbor Drive intersection, Lot
#189.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: inspection letter, affidavit to the general public, inspection report,
TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: The site ran permitted from 1976 until 1989 and was 0.25 acres.






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Sandy Harbor Construction
HC3
Box 25
Marble Falls, TX 78654-9803
LAND USE

Cl-Commercial Vacant

LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 13100-400-0179-0

Legal: Sandy Harbor Unit 4 Lts 188-191

Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 4/23/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.
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Thursday May 10, 2001 10:54AM

- ~ - Property Data Selection Menu - -
o

Prop ID: R21900 (Real Property) Owner: SANDY HARBOR CONSTRUCTION IN
XRef ID: 13100-400-0179-0 {15364) HC 3
Legal : SANDY HARBOR UNIT 4 LTS 188-191 Box 25
MARBLE FALLS, TX 78654-3803

Situs : Owner Phone:

Prop Links
Entities : GLL, SLL Nbhd. Code
CAD (Yes) Mort Lender:
Exemptions : Freeze Year:
Agent Info Total Land HS/NHS : 3,000
ARB Docs : Total Prod. Mkt. : 0
Chief Appr : Total Imp. HS/NHS : 0
Entity Docs: Total Mkt. Value : 3,000
%
Alt. (D)isp. (P)rimary {S) econdary (L) and/Impr.
(G)en. Appr. (C)wnership (H)istory (.) More

Enter Option from Above, or "RETURN" to Exit:
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Pemit# 1041
Amendment |:|

Date Rec

Tvpe Facil

Site Status

County CD

Region CD

COG

Near City MARBLE FALLS ]

Site Loc [240W OF CENTERVIEW DR & SANDY HAREOR DR INTSCN, SNDY HBR #189

ETJ [7A |

Latit Deq 3

Latit Min

Longi Deg

Longi Min

Accuracy

Source 9

App Name [SANDY HAREOR ASSN INC
App Address (109 GRANITE SHOALS DRIVE
App City [MARBEL FALLS |
App St

App Zip

App Zip4 ]

App AreaCd

App Phone

Per Status

Orig Acres

Pop Served

Area Served  (SANDY HARBOR

Tons Day 1]

YDS Day L 9

Est C! Dt

River Cd

Bus Type

Own Name [SANDY HARBOR ASSN INGC
Own Add [109 GRANITE SHOALS DRIVE
Own City IMARBLE FALLS

Own St

Own Zip

Own Zip4 [ ]

Stat Rem [FILE UPDATED 8-27-93. ]
Resp Eng cC

Statdate

A Open Date 8760701
A Close Date [19891224
Update

2 1

Reviewer [NO PERMITISSUED/ MAYBE THE SAME SITE AS U1600




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: 1251 Permitted Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 3
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30° 32°
Longitude: W 98°23.35°

C. Location Description:

1.5 miles Northeast of SH 71, approximately 530 feet North of FM 2147.

D. Boundary Description:

See GIS map and “Legal Description of Tract”

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date): Includes information for 2 parcels of land.

C. Documents: permit, legal description of tract, affidavit to the public, closure
letters, TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: Site ran permitted from 1979 until 1981. May be the same as site U1602.






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Lake LBJ Investment Corp.
P.O. Box 7766
Horseshoe Bay, TX 78657
LAND USE
Cl1-Vacant Land
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 20587-000-0110-0
Legal: M Putman Abst #587
1.0 Ac (Garbage Pit)
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 4/23/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




EASY

Thursday May 10, 2001 11:08aM

e - ~ Property Data Selection Menu - -
g

Prop ID: R14773 (Real Property) Owner: LAKE LBJ INVESTMENT CORPORAT
XRef ID: 20587-000-0110-0 (12217) PO BOX 7766
Legal : M PUTMAN ABST #587 1.000 AC (GARBAGE HORSESHOE BAY, TX 78&57-776
PIT)
Situs : HWY 2147 Owner Phone:
Prop Links
Entities : GLL, SLL Nbhd. Code
CAD (Yes) Mort Lender:
Exempticns : Freeze Year:
Agent Info Total Land HS/NHS : 6,500
ARB Docs : Total Prod. Mkt. Q
Chief Appr : Total Imp. HS/NHS : 0
Entity Docs: Total Mkt. Value : 6,500
*
Alt. (D)isp. (P)rimary (S}econdary (Lyand/Impr.
{G)en. Appr. (O)wnership (H}yistory (.) More

Enter Option from Above, or "RETURN" toc Exit:




Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Bobby Green

HC 3 Box 194
Marble Falls, TX 78654-9214

LAND USE
A10-Native Pasture

LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 20487-000-0050-0

Legal: M Putman Abst #587, 23.354 Ac

Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 4/23/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.



R1237] Datasheet

1 of'}

Datasheet

http://www_txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=150&PropertylD=R 12371

. o Property Description :
%’9"’&- e 3 2 2 o

GREEN BOBBY N  MPUTMAN ABST

AND NORMA # 587 23.354 AC
HC 3 BOX 194
MARBLE FALLS,

TX 78654-9214

GLL Llano County | Book:
SLL - Llano ISD Page:

2058700000500 20587 - M Putman
Abstract #587

Value Information

Total Land HS/NHS - " o %0

Total Productivity Market $51,380
Total Improvement HS/NHS $0
Total Market Value $51,380

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These values
should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are subject to change.
Prior year certified value information can be obtained by selecting the
"Assessments" option.

. Main Area Building Attributes
;, S rgset Sevihuds 597

Copyright © 1998 The Software Group. All rights reserved.

572001 9:49 AM



R12371 Land Intormation http://www.txcountydata.com/landinto.asp?County=150&PropertyID=R 12371

L e

A10 - Native
Pasture

Eff. Front :

Eff. Depth : 1 (0.01)

Land Information

Copyright © 1998 The Software Group. All rights reserved.

1ofl 5/201 9:46 AM
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Texas Department of Health

Fratis L. Duff, M.D., Dr.P.H. : 1100 West 49th Street Members of the Board
Comnﬁsﬂone; ' Austin, Texas 78756 ‘
458-7111 Robert D. Moreton, Chairman
Raymond T. Moore, M.D. William }. Foran, Vice-Chairman
Deputy Commissioner Roderic M, Bell, Secretary
Johnnie M. Benson
Permit No. 1251 H. Eugene Brown
Coordimates: N 30° 32.00' W 98° 23,35 Ramiro Casso
Charies Max Cole
PERMIT FOR A MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE FACILITY ;::ﬁsgﬁ?nky
issued under provisions of Article 4477-7 Vernon's Witliam ). Edwards
Texas Civil Statutes, and the Texas Department of Health's gﬁqyzﬂG.Guwn
[s] N aze

1t » . . P 11
Municipal Solid Waste Management Regulatious Blanchard T. Hollins

Donald A. Horn

M _S._::L.EE..O‘_WC.E Marla LaMantia
Bobby N. Green Bobby M. Green Philip Lewis
P.0., Box 973 P.0. Box 973 Ray Santos

Royce E, Wisenbaker
Lago Vista, TX 78641 Lago Vista, TX 78641

Legal Description of Site: The legal description as submitted with the application
is hereby made a part of this permit.

Size and Location of Site: The 1.2 - acre site is located 250 feet north of
. Farm-to-Market Highway 2147 and 1.6 miles northeast of its intersection with
State Highway 71 in Llano County.

Operational Classification: Type IIIL

Waste Disposal Methods Used at Site: Trench method of disposal with compaction
of solid waste and cover with a minimum of six (6) inches of compacted earth not
less often than once each month.

Description of Waste Materials Processed at Site: Solid wastes under the regulatory
jurisdiction of the Texas Department of Health, when disposed of or processed in
accordance with the Department's "Municipal Solid Waste Management Regulations'.

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law: Attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Standard Provision: Acceptance of this permit constitutes an acknowledgement
that the permittee will comply with all of the terms, provisions, conditions,
limitations and other restrictions embodied in this permit; with the "Municipal
Solid Waste Management Regulations” of the Texas Department of Health and with
the pertinent laws of the State of Texas.

Special Provisions: See Attachment - "Special Provisions for Municipal Solid
Waste Permit No. 1251",

This permit will be wvalid until cancelled or revoked by the Commissioner of
Health of the Texas Department of Health or until the site is completely filled
and rendered unusable, whichever occurs first.

? Given under my Hand and Seal of fice at Austin, Texas on the 22ng day of

November 1978. / J*S\T 1 Y‘(\w ™M oD,

Raymon . Moore} M.D.
Deputy Commissioner




?%bby_N. Green
Solid Waste Permit No. 1251
Page 4

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF TRACT
OF LAND FOR USE BY
BOBBY N. GREEN
AS A SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE

STATE OF TEXAS I

COUNTY OF LLANO I

BEGINNING at a point located S. 659 10" 19" W. 2,760.20 feet from the
SWC of the Madison ~ Putnam Survey No. 672, Abstract No. 587, Deed
Records of Llano County, Texas;

THENCE N. 89° 06' E. 266 feet to a point for the NEC;

THENCE S. 31° 08' E. 134 feet to a point for the SEC;

THENCE S. 589 52' W. 200 feet to a point for the SWC;

THENCE N. 31° 08' W. 269 feet to the place of BEGINNING;
and containing 1.2 acres of land, more or less.

cc: County Health Officer
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Mr., Bobby N. Graeea, Owuev
Bobby Green Landfill

foute 3, 3or 194

Marble Falls, Texas ;8654

Subject: Solid Waate = Lluno County
Bobby Greet Landfill = Permut Lio. i5l
1.6 Miles NE of laterscerion of SH 7l
and FM 2147, 250 Feer B or I k4]

Dear lr, Groen:

rhe lew..ioci of Lie subjuct
na8 b.oot TuColYLY, 45 Wds

your letter of uest @ - voluntary
cancellation of the subject perail. -

The file for thc subject site L3 Duisj Baface Lh.. taVe beuclig our
ragion’s posc-c¢losure majatucance inspeecton in J.suazy 1983, to
datermine if there are post—closure 3ubsidesce or erosion problens wvhich
are in peed of correction, If at that time tie siie iz found to have
bean satisfactorily waintzined; thé subject file will be warked closed,
since you have request=d canceilation of your pernzi 3ud indicated that
the sics has baan filled and reodered vouscable by <losinyg and
gubmitting the closuro affidavit. )

Your cooperation in properly closing this sita 13 apprceisted,
]

8ipcoraly yours,

P

L. 3. Griffirn, Jr., P.E,, Director
Surveillznca and Xnforcement Division
Bursau of Solid Waste Managjemesnt

ECW 14T

cci Ragion b, TDE
‘Llano County ¥oalth Offlear




FEB 2 5 1582

Mir. Bobby li. Grecs, Cuaer
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Dear Hr. Greunt
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PeTmI# 73
Amendment
Date Rec
Type Facil
Site Status
County CD
Region CD
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Near City
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Accuracy
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App St
App Zip
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App Phone
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Pop Served
Area Served
Tons Day
YDS Day
Est Cl Dt
River Cd
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Own Name
Own Add
Own City
Own St
Own Zip
Own Zip4
Stat Rem
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FILE UPDATED 9-17-03
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Reviewer




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 1590 Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 1
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°52.38°
Longitude; W 98°27.74°

C. Location Description:

On RR 3014, 0.6 miles from RR 2241. 500 feet South of RR 3014.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: May be on the same tract of land as P121.






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Llano County
801 Ford Street
Llano, TX 78643-1997
LAND USE
N/A
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: N/A
Legal: N/A
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




UNUM
SITE_NAME1?
SITE_NAME2
CNTY_NAME
coG
TWC_DIST
LOCATION
LATIT_DEG
LATIT_MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY
SOURCE
COOR_CD
OWN_NAME
OWN_CD
DATE_OPEN
DATE_CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE_CUYDS
PARTIES
HOUSEHOLD

CONST_DEMO

INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH
OTHER
OTHER_DES
HAZ _UNLIKE
HAZ_PROB
HAZ _CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR
MAX DEPTH
DEPTH_CD
FINAL_COV
MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE
INSPECTION

COMMENTS

REVIEWER

o
<]

[cEDAR POINT

r_
5
=
(@]

I8

OFF OF FM 3014

[
N
®

EHDDD DDDDD DV“DDDDDDD'_UHU UD [ U]

SEEDING

COVER APPEARS TO BE POROUS MATERIAL, NO EXPOSED WASTE, NEEDS COVER WORK AND

?7?

Location Unconfirmed




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 1592 Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 1
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30° 46.66°
Longitude: W 98°40.95°

C. Location Description:

On CR 412, 0.65 miles from Highway 16. 1400 fect South of CR 412.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
N/A
LAND USE
N/A
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: N/A
Legal: N/A
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




UNUM
SITE_NAMEI [C B
SITE_NAME?
CNTY_NAME
COG
TWC_DIST

D!Z '*ja
[*] ollo
i

L

z

O

ONFM 18

[Z ]

LOCATION

[+]

LATIT_DEG
LATIT_MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY
SOURCE
COOR_CD

OWN_NAME

OWN_CD
DATE_OPEN
DATE _CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE_CUYDS

PARTIES

HOUSEHOLD
CONST_DEMO
INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH
OTHER
OTHER_DES
HAZ_UNLIKE
HAZ_PROB
HAZ_CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR
MAX_DEPTH
DEPTH_CD
FINAL_COV
MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE

EHDDD DDDDD D”DDDDDDD_DHD DD MDE!E!E!

INSPECTION  |AREAS COVERED FAIR, NEEDS COVER WORK & VEGETATION (RE-SEEDING)

COMMENTS 777

REVIEWER




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 1593 Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 2
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°41.17
Longitude: W 98° 26.33°

C. Location Description:

0.4 miles West of RM 2545 on Dump Rd.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: May be same site as P37.






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Brad Shaw
P.O. Box 1164
Kingsland, TX 78639-1164
LAND USE
A10-Native Pasture
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 20184-000-0040-0
Legal: H Dedecke Abst #184
20 Acres
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




R11492 Datasheet

R11492
Datasheet
Assessment History
Land Information
Improvements
Improvement Sketch
Location Map

Llano

County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property ID Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Faqg's
Feedback

Property Description
Property Situs

Owner Address Address Legal Description
SHAW BRAD W COUNTY DUMP H DEDECKE ABST
RD #184 20.000 AC
PO BOX 1164
KINGSLAND, TX
78639-1164
Taxing Entities €} Exemptions g Deed
GLL - Llano County Book:
SLL - Llano ISD Page:
Type:
Account Number Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood
20184-000-0040-0 20184 - H Dedecke
Abstract #184
Value Information
Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $0
Total Productivity Market $51,200
Total Improvement HS/NHS $0
Total Market Value $51,200

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These values
should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are subject to change.
Frior year ceriified value information can be obtained by selecting the
"Assessments” option.

Main Area Building Attributes

Cont Style @ Foundation g Ext.Finish g Int. Finish g
Roof Style @ Flooring g Heat/AC @ Plumbing
Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms

Copyright @ 2001 The Software Group. All rights reserved.

http://www.txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=150&PropertyID=R 11492

Page 1 ot'2
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 1594 Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 1
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°41.17
Longitude: W 98° 27.67°

C. Location Description:

100 yards East of FM 1431 in Kingsland Industrial Subdivision.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A, Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: May be the same site as P64.



Disclaimar

Source of Dala:

[c.qpco, May 2002

C Iosed Landfill Unlt 1594

(1997), Parcels - Llano County Appraisal Distiict (2000).

| ._L'i.a n .o. 'C ou n ty . ” T é.x._a__s

500" Buffer of Suspected Landfill
o Currently Suspected Location .
. # Originally Suspected Location

_ ! Parwls : 00 a0 e *ano, . 800 -

— Reads - ’ mt A G s
o PRI Feet .- A IO R ATIOR
CeeRal g oot

This map was prepared iy the Capital Area Planning Council {CAPCO) as required by Senata Bill 1447, snactsd by the 76th Legisiature of the State of Texas, Exact boundarias of
closed landfils are indicated where metas and bounds are available. All other localions are based on bast available information and in-house analysis. This map should be
referred to In conjunclion with the specific tlandfili inventory data, from which it was generated, induded in the CAPCO Closed and Abandoned Landfil Inventory filed with

THRCC. Landlill data was ofiginally develeped by Southwest Texas State University {1987} and combined with aerial photography and other GI5 data from CAPCO GIS {2002).
Landfli Site - Texes Natural Resource Conzervation Commiasion & Southwest Texas State University - Department of Geegraphy (1997), Aerial Phatography - CAPCO




Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
George Merrell
P.O. Box 55
Kingsland, TX 78639-0055
LAND USE
F1-Commercial Land
LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 12615-000-0001-0

Legal: Kingsland Industrial Lt 1-3

Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.



R5(072 Datasheet

R5072

Datasheet
Assessment History
Land Informaticn
Improvements
improvement Sketch
Locaticn Map

Llano

County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property ID Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's
Feedback

http://www.txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=150&PropertyID=R 5072

Page 1 of'2

159
Property Description
Owner Address Pr°£§ atégsitus Legal Description
GEORGE PACIFIC LOOP KINGSLAND
MERRELL INDUSTRIAL LT 1-
COMPANY 3
PO BOX 55
KINGSLAND, TX
78639-0055
Taxing Entities ) Exemptions g Deed
GLL - Llano County Book:
SLL - Llano ISD Page:
Type:
Account Number Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood
12615-000-0001-0 12615 - Kingsland
Industrial
Value Information
Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $21,870
Total Productivity Market $0
Total Improvement HS/NHS $30,400
Total Market Value $52,270
* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These values
should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are subject to change.
Prior year certified value information can be obtained by selecting the
"Assessments" option.
Main Area Building Attributes
ContStyle @ Foundation g Ext.Finish @  Int. Finish g
Roof Style @ Flooring @ Heat/AC @ Plumbing
Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms
7/31/01
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 1595 _Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A, Confidence Level : 2
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°41.08’
Longitude: W 98°26’

C. Location Description:

At the end of Dump Rd.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: Deed, TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes



Disclaimer:

Source of Data:

("

" fonpoo, May 2002

Cl'd”.se;:l' Landfll ! U n|t1 59.5” o - 'L']an'o. COIIL.J nty, 'T.ékés |

This map was prepared by the Capital Area Planning Council {CAPCQ) as required by Senate Bill 1447, enacted by the 76th Legislature of the State of Texas. Exact boundaries of
dosed landfils are indicatad where meles and bounds are available, All other locations are based on best available information and in-house analysis. This map should be

referred to in conjumction with khe epecific tandfll Inventory data, from which it was generated, included in the CAPCQ Closed and Abandoned Landfil Inventory filed with

TNRCC. Landfill data was originally develeped by Southwest Texas Stata University (1997) and combined with aeriat photography and other GIS data from CAPCO GIS (2002).

Landfilt Site - Texas Natural Resource Conservafion Commission & Soultwest Texaa Siate University - Department of Geagraphy (1997), Aerial Photography - CAPCO
(1997), Parcels - Llano County Appraisal District {2000).




Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Waste Management of Texas
P.O. Box 17126
Austin, TX 78760
LAND USE
F1-Commercial Land
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 20184-000-0037-0
Legal: H Dedecke Abst #184 10 Ac
(Transfer Station)
Deed: Volume 594, page 325

7/22/94

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




1o45
Thursday May 10, 2001 11:50AM

(w; - ~ Property Data Selection Menu - -
Pfdp ID: R11283 (Real Property) Owner: WASTE MANAGEMENT OF TEXAS IN

XRef ID: 20184-000-0037-0 (9281) PO BOX 171286
Legal : H DEDECKE ABST #184 10.000 AC (TRANSFER AUSTIN, TX 78760
STATION)
Situs : COUNTY DUMP RD Owner Phone:
Prop Links
Entities : GLL, SLL Nbhd. Code
CAD (Yes) Mort Lender:
Exemptions : Freeze Year:
Agent Info Total Land HS/NHS : 14,800
BAgent ID : PRO {PRO TAX SERVICES, INC) Total Prod. Mkt. : 0
Mailings : ALL Total Imp. HS/NHS : 49,210
Authority : PROT Total Mkt. Value : 64,010
*
Alt. (D)isp. {P)rimary (SYecondary (LYand/Impr.
(G)en. Appr. (O)ywnership (H)istory (.} More

Enter Option from Above, or "RETURN" to Exit:




i R

Thursday May 10, 2001 11:50AM

(ij ~— = Sales Summary Screen - -
Property ID : R11283 20184-000-0037-0
Legal Description: H DEDECKE ABST #184 10.000 AC (TRANSFER STATION)

Sales History

ID. BUYer .. iuseeionsasaesns Seller..iviiieniennannn Sales Info Deed Info.....
1. WASTE MANAGEMENT OF TEX LLANO COUNTY Book: 0594
PO BOX 17126 801 FORD ST Page: 0325
AUSTIN, TX 78760 Rm 101 Date: 07/22/94

LLANO, TX 78643-1997

Unknown Ownership Transfer Information

2. KINGSLAND TRANSFER STAT Unknown Seller Boock:
Page:
Date:
- = More -~ -~
(D) -~ Alt. Display (T} - Trans. Ownership {0) - Owner Change
(SP) - Sale In Progress (INS) - Insert a Sale {.) More

Enter Option From Above or "RETURN" to Exit:
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Date: July 22, 1994

\ Qrantori THE COUNTY OF LLANO

Grantor’s Mailing Address {including County):

Llanc County Courthouse . i
Llano, Llano County, Texas 768643 :

L merTeatiy

Grantee: WASTE MANAGEMENT OF TEXIAS, INC., a Texas corporatioa

Graotee’s Hailing Address (facluding County):

P. 0. Box 9945
Rustin, Travla County, Texas 78766

Consideration: Ten Dollars and other valuabla conalderation; :

Property (iocluding any improvoments):

i IRACT HO. ONE: BEING 10.0 acres of land, more or less,
t out of the Heiorich Dedacke Survey He. 2, Abstract Wo.
. 184, in Llano County, Toxas, and is the same tract of
l land conveyed as 9.996 acres from James R, Reach to Llano
(. County as recorded in Volume 347, Page 361, Llano County

: Dead Records; said 10.0 acres of 1larnd being wmora
particularly describad in Exhihit "A* attached heratc and
made a part hersof for all purposes,

IRACT NHO. THO: BEING a 20 faet in width utility easament
within the J. G. Pfauffer Survey No. 1, Abstract Ho. 594, H
in Llano County, Toxas, and running acroas that certain &
tract of land described as 508.3 acres in a Deead from

8hirley Williams, et ux, to Mrs. Aonile W. Smith of record .
in volume 72, Page 503, Daed Records of sald County, and !
sald 20 feet in width utility easemant being more fully :
dascribad hy metes and bounds in Exhibit *"B" attached

i bereto and made a part hereof for all purposaes, ?
: IRACT WO. THREZ: BEING an access easement for the i
benefit of Tract Ho. One over and across Grantor’s T
certain 10.0 acre tract out of the HRelnrich Dedecks ) v

-t Burvey Ho. 2, Rbstract No. 184, in Llane County, Texas,
i sald 10,0 acre tract being mors fully described in i
Warranty Deed exacuted by James R. Roach, et ux, te : i
) County of Llano, recorded in Volume 117, Page 373, Llane i
- County Deed Records. Baid easemsnt being more : : :
; particularly described hy metes and bounds in Exhibit =c® : ) : B
> attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes, e

i . This right of way easement shall be perpetual and shall l é
T be used only for the purpose.of ingress and egress to the :
property described in Tract One above. . '

e o .

Further, the right-of-way easement, and rights and privileges i
granted hersin, are nonexclusive and Grantor reserves and rsatains - . %

e

1

| o . voL0594.=:cz325

i
i

s . e - Frud n i S v e A e sk 0 o B 1 b Fn E iy gt




a right to counvey similar rights and eassments to other parsons as
Grantor may deem proper} provided, that the holder of such eassment
doas not unreasonably interfere with the righta herein grantaed,

Grantese may, at its sole option, but without obligation,
maintain the road currently located on the right-of-way sasement in
its current condition, at Grantee’s sole cost and sxpense. Grantee
shall have the right, but not the obligation, to construct such
improvemants to the easezent as may be necessary to realize the
purpcses herein set forth provided that said improvements shall not
interfere with Grantor’s use of the 10 acre tract,

This right-of-way easemant shall be a covenant running with
the land as to Tract No. One, or any portion thereof.

Raservations from and Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty: This
conveyanca is made and accepted subject to the following matters,
to the extent same are in effect at thia time:

1, As to Tract Nos., One and Three: Right of Way Basement
dated June ' 25, 1971, to Central Texas Blectric
Cooperative, Inc., recorded in Voluma 178, Page 545, Deed
Records of Llano County, Texas.

2. As to Tract Ho. Two Only: Blanket Telephone Easement
executed by Annie Williams Smith recorded in Volume 80,
Page 612, Llano County Deed Records.

3. As to Tract Ko. Two only:t Right of Way EBasement to
Central Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc., dated April 31,

1365, recorded in Volume 141, Page 283, Llano County Deed
Records.

4. As to Tract No. Two onlys Mineral reservatlon as set out
in Volume 35, Page 518, Llano County Deed Records.

5. As to Tract No, Two onlyi Easement for highway purposes
dated March 22, 197}, recorded in Volume 175, Page 253,
Deed Recordas of Llano County, Texas.

6. As to Tract No. Two only: Reservation and easements as
wet out in utility right of way easement to Llano County
recorded in Volume 372, Page 868, Deed Records of Llano
County, Texas.

7. As to Tract No. Two only: Restrictions eet out in
utility right of way easement to Llano County, dated
August 14, 1990, recorded in Volume 372, Page 867, Deed
Records of Llano County, Texaa.

Grantor, for the consideration and subject to the reservations
from and exceptions and warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to
Grantee the property and access easement as to Tract Wo. Three,
together with all and aingular the rights and appurtenanceas thereto
in any wise belonging, to have and hold it to Grantee, Grantee’s
heirs, executors, administrators, successora, or assigns forever.
Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor’s hairs, executors,
adminiatrators, and successcrs to warrant and forever defend all
and singular the property to Grantee and Grantee’s heirs,
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns against every
peraon whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any

part thereof, except as to the reservations from and axceptions to
conveyance and warranty.

00594 1::326
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Whan the contaxt requiras, singular nouns and pronouns include
the plural.

THE COUNTY OF LLANO

BY:

{Acknowladgment)
THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

COUNTY OF LLANO. }

fhis inatrument was acknowledged bafore me on the 2.2 day
of July, 1994, by J. HOWARD COLEHAN, Llance County Judge.

BARBARA CAVANAUGH MM
Notary Public otary Public, Gtate of Tex

STATE OF TEXAS
MWy Comm. Exp. 2-22-97

Aftor Recording Returm tor Prepared in the Law cffice olft

WADE HUTTO, P.C.
Attorney at Law

P.0. Box 667
Lianc, Texas 78643

\usz\kathy\doc\wastemgt.doa
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FIELD NOTES OF 10.00 ACRES OF LAND IN LLANO COUNTY, TEXAS. MADE
FOR LLANO COUNTY.

The tract of land described hereon and on the accompanying plat contains 10,00
acres of land out of the Heinrich Dedecke Survey No. 2, Abst. No, 184, in Llanc County,
Texas, and is that same tract of land conveyed as 9,996 acres from James R. Roach to
Liano County recorded in Volume 347, Page 361, Llano County Deed Records, as found
fenced and in use on the ground on date of survey, Said 10.00 acres of land is described

by metes and bounds as:

Beginning at an iron rod set for the southeast corner of said 9.996 acre tract, iron
pipe fence comer gone, at the southwest comer of a tract of land described as 10 acres in
& deed from James R. Roach and wife to Llano County recorded in Volume 117, Page
373, Llano County Deed Reconds; .

Thence due West 708.46 feet with the fence along the north line of a tract of land
described as 508.3 acres in a deed from Shirley Williams and wife to Mrs. Annie W.
Smith recorded in Volume 72, Page 503, Liano County Desd Records, to an angle point
therein, at 685.67 feet passed an iron rod found in the centerdine of a 20 feet wide utility
casement described in Volume 372, Page 867, Llano County Dieed Records;

Thence N 85° 55" 09" W 521.07 feet with the fence 10 an iron pipe fence comer
post in concrete;

Thenee with the fence to fron pipe comer posts in concrete:

Due North 661.27 feet;

S 89° 59" 13 E 226.63 feet;

5 54°25° 52" E 688.31 feet;

S00°02' 07" E 200.51 feet; and

N 89" 51" 07" E 444.28 feet to an iron pipe fence comer in the occupational east
line of said 10 gere tract;

Thence §01° 15 44" W 62.24 feet to the place of beginning.

I, F. L. Thompson, a Registered Professional Land Surveyor, do hereby
certify that the ficld notes hereon with accompanying plat are a true and
correct representation and delineation of a survey made on the ground under
my direction and supervision on the 15th day of July 1994, Witness my hand

and seal July 20, 1994,

F. L. Thompson, Reg. Prof. Land Surv; Ne, 1739
P. 0. Box 74 Llano, TX 78643

" 05040328

o EXAIBIT "A™ -PAGE OWE
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PUAT AND FIELD NoOTES OF A 20 F

EET IN WIDTH UTILITY EASEMENT 1IN
LLANO COUNTY, TEXas,

HADE FOR THE COUNTY oF LLANO,

Being a 20 feet tn width utilfty
Survey No, - No. 584, 4n Llane
that certain tract of land described
Shirlay Williams, et ux tg Hrs. Annfe W, Smith of record in Vel, 72,
P. 503, Deed Records of said county, and befng described by the
centerline thereof ag foltows: . :

COMMENCING FOR REFERENCE at an fron pin and fenca corner at the -
southeast cornar of » county road intersection in the north 1ine of
sald Pfeuffer Survey of that certain tract
of land described as 108.3 acres in a deed from tirs. Annfe Smith to
Shirley Wi)liams of record in vol. 73, P. 190, same Deed Records;

Thence dus West 2471.7 feet with the fence an the north line of
said Pfeutfer Survey to an ire

OF BEGINHING HEREQF,
southeast cornar g

from James R, Roach to Lltang County of

easement withfn the J, g, Pfeuffer
County, Texass, and running across

3s 508.3 acres 1in a deed from

Thence S 00° 02' ¥ 1818.7 feet with the centerline of this easement
to an” iron pin set in the north Tine of Ry Highway Ho. 2545 for the
terminus hereof, whence & concrets monument on the north side of safd
highway opposite Eng. Sta. PC 566+465,1 bears N 750 53' 28" £ 205,1
feet,

I, F. L. Thompson, & Registared Professiona} Land Surveyor, do

hereby certify thast the plat and/or field notes hereon represant the
results of an on the ground survey made under my direction and
Supervision on the }3th day af June, 1990 angd that safd survey conforms
to the current Texas Socfety of Professional Surveycrs Standards ang

Category 1p, Condition 1Y Standard Land Survey,
Witnessmi™ang and sesl this the 2%th day of June, 1990, - .

r\ -
T

ThompEon, Reg, PFof. Tand sury, No, 1739
Llano, Texas
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FIELD NOTES OF AN ACCESS EASEMENT IN LLANO COUNTY, TEXAS, MADE
FOR LLANO COUNTY.

The tract of land described hereon end on the accompanying plat is out of the
Heinrich Dedecke Survey No, 2, Abst. No. 184, in Llano County, Texas, and is a part of
that certain tract of Jand described as 10 acres in a deed from James R. Roach and wife to
Llano County recorded in Volume 117, Page 373, Llano County Deed Records, and is
described by metes and bounds as:

Beginning at an iron rod set for the southwest comner hereof at the southwest
comner of said 10 acre tract and the southeast comner of a tract of land described as 9,996
acres in a deed from James R. Roach to Llano County recorded in Volume 347, Page 361,
Llano Cou.nly Decd Records, in the fence on the north line of a tract of land described as
508.3 acres in a deed from Shirley Williams and wife to Mrs. Annie W. Smith recorded
in Volume 72, Page 503, Llano County Deed Records;

Thence N 01°15° 44™ E 62,24 feet to an iron pipe fence comer post in concrele for
the occupational most southerly nerthcast comer of said 9.996 acre tract of land:

Thence S 89° 50° 13" E 603.76 feet 1o an {ron rod set in the fence on the

occupational casterly line of said 10 acre tract;

Thence S 00° 09" 40 W 22.29 feet 10 3 point for the easterly inside ell comer of
said 10 acre tract;

Thence due East 1131.04 feet more or less to & point for the most southerly
northeast corner of said 10 acre tract;

Thence due South 40.0 feet with the west line of a County Road to a concrete
monument for the southeast comer of said 10 acre tract;

Thence due West 1131.15 feet more or less with the fence along the north line of
said Annie W. Smith tract to an iron pipe comer post on the south side of a gate, whence
said easterly inside ell corner of said 10 acre tract bears N 00° 09° 40™ E 40.0 feet;

Thence N 89° 49° 52" W 604,96 feet with the fence to the place of beginning.

1, F. L. Thompson, a Registered Professional Land Surveyor, do hereby
certify that the field notes hereon with accompanying plat are a true and
correct representation and delineation of a survey made on the ground under
my direction and supervision on the 15th day of July 1994, Witness my hand
and seal July 20, 1994,

Y, o

F. L. Thompson, Reg. Préf. Land Surv. No. 1739
P, 0. Box 74 Liano, TX 78643

THE STATE OF TEXAS *** COUNTY OF LLANO

7 HEREBY CERTIFY TUAT THE INSTRUMENT WAS

FILED QN THE DATE AND TIME STAMPED HEREQON BY

ME AND WAS DULY RECORDED LN vouﬁf PAGE
225 T A3 | oF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

ﬁ? BEAL PROPEE: ! OF L!ANO COLNTY. TEXAS ON.

BE]TE SUE BOY, CO
LLANO COUNTY, TEXAS

10 05042331 H\TD?-? Bl
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UNUM [_1555]

SITE_NAMEI |LLANO COUNTY |

SITE_NAME2 | ]
CNTY_NAME

CcOG

rwepist ]

LOCATION ILMI. WEST OFF OF SH 2545 FROM THE INTRX OF FM 1431 & SH 2545

LATIT _DEG
LATIT MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY
SOURCE
COOR_CD

OWN_NAME

OWN_CD
DATE _QOPEN
DATE _CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE _CUYDS

PARTIES

HOUSEHOLD
CONST_DEMO
INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH
OTHER
OTHER_DES
HAZ_UNLIKE
HAZ_PROB
HAZ CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR
MAX DEPTH
DEPTH _CD
FINAL _COV
MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE
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INSPECTION |GOCD COVER W FIRM VEGETATION, EDGES SHOW MINOR EROSION, NO EXPOSED WASTE

COMMENTS ?9?

REVIEWER




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C Site Number: Permitted 1598  Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 1
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30° 33.76
Longitude: W 98° 24,98’

C. Location Description:

Adjacent to Blue Lake Country Club Clubhouse on Bluebonnet Street.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A, Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes






Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP

Blue Lake Estates POA
2900 Blue Lake Dr.
Marble Falls, TX 78654-7929
LAND USE
F1-Commercial Land
LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 20505-000-0030-0

Legal: L Mercer Abst #505 39.3 Ac

Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 4/23/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.




Thursday May 10, 2001 11:39aM
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£

{

ﬁibp ID: R10540 (Real Property)

XRef ID: 20505-000-0030-0

Legal : L MERCER ABST #505

Situs :

Entities : GLL, SLL, MBL
CAD (Yes)
Exemptions

Agent Info
ARB Docs :
Chief Appr :
Entity Docs:
*

Alt. (D)isp. (P)rimary
{(G)en. Appr. (Q) wnership

Enter Option from Above, or

39.300 AC

"RETURN"

- — Property Data Selection Menu - -

Owner: BLUE LAKE ESTATES POA
(8849) 2900 BLUE LAKE DR

MARBLE FALLS, TX 7B654-79209

Owner Phone:
Prop Links :
Nbhd., Code :
Mort Lender:
Freeze Year:

Total Land HS/NHS 3,930
Total Prod. Mkt. : 0
Total Imp. HS/NHS : 58,640
Total Mkt. Value : 62,570
(S)econdary {L)and/Impr.
(H) istory {.) More

to Exit:
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OWN_CD
DATE_OPEN
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Brush Disposal Only. Site Is Closed And Ashes Have Been Removed.




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 1600 Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 1
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30° 3343’
Longitude: W 98° 26.53°

C. Location Description:

240 feet West of Centerview Dr. and Sandy Harbor Dr. intersection, lot #189.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes: May be the same site as P1041.
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Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP

Sandy Harbor Construction

HC 3

Box 25

Marble Falls, TX 78654-9803
LAND USE

C1-Commercial Vacant
LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 13100-400-0179-0

Legal: Sandy Harbor Unit 4 Lts 188-191

Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as
of 4/23/2001. See attached data sheet for additional information.



R21900 Datasheet

R21900
Datasheet
Assessment History
Land Information
improvements
improvement Sketch
Location Map

Liano

County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property ID Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's
Feedback

http://www.txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=150&Property] D=R21900

Owner Address

SANDY HARBOR
CONSTRUCTION
INC

HC3
MARBLE FALLS,
TX 78654-9803

Taxing Entities g)

Account Number
13100-400-0179-0

Type
Total Land HS/NHS

Property Description

Property Situs
Address

Exemptions )

Abstract/Subdivision

Value Information

Total Productivity Market
Total Improvement HS/NHS

Total Market Value

Page 1 of 2
100

Legal Description

SANDY HARBOR
UNIT 4 LTS 188-191

Deed

Book:
Page:
Type:

Neighborhood

Vaiue
$3,000
$0
$0

$3,000

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These values
should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are subject to change.
Prior year certified value information can be obtained by selecting the

"Assessments" option.

Main Area Building Attributes

Cont Style g Foundation g Ext.Finish ¢ Int. Finish g
Roof Style ¢ Flooring & Heat/AC ¢ Plumbing
Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms

6/5/01
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LOCATION CENTERVIEW ROAD

LATIT DEG
LATIT_MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY
SOURCE
COOR_CD

OWN_NAME

OWN_CD
DATE_OPEN
DATE _CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE_CUYDS

PARTIES

HOUSEHOLD
CONST_DEMO
INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH
OTHER
OTHER _DES
HAZ_UNLIKE
HAZ PROB
HAZ CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR
MAX DEPFTH

DEPTH_CD
FINAL_COV

MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE
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INSPECTION [COVER AVG-GOOD, FIRM VEGETATION, NO EXPOSED WASTE

COMMENTS 777

REVIEWER Contested/maybe The Same Site As Pai041




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A.COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Llano

C. Site Number: Permitted 1602 Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level : 1
B. Geographic Location:

Latitude: N 30°32
Longitude: W 98° 23.58°

C. Location Description:

At Bay Maintenance Company on FM 2147. 1.5 miles Northeast from Hwy 71.

D. Boundary Description:

500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information (current as
of a specific date)

C. Documents: Deed, TNRCC datasheet

D. Notes
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Attachment B

Land Information*

LAND OWNERSHIP

LAND USE

LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number:
Legal:

Deed:

*Information obtained from Texas’ online property record database at www.txcountydata.com. Current as

Bay Maintenance Company

P.O. Box 8167
Horseshoe Bay, TX 78657-816

C1-Vacant Land

20587-000-0120-0
M Putman Abst #587

Book 698, page 12

of 6/25/2001. See attached data sheet for additicnal information.
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Thursday May 10, 2001 11:12AM

e -~ — Property Data Selection Menu -~ -

S
Prop ID: R15127 (Real Property) Owner: BAY MAINTENANCE COMPANY INC

XRef ID: 20587-000-0120-0 (11814) PO BOX 8167
Legal : M PUTMAN ABST #587 1.446 AC HORSESHOE BAY, TX 78657-816
Situs : Owner Phone:
Prop Links
Entities : GLL, SLL Nbhd. Code
CAD (Yes) Mort Lender:
Exemptions : Freeze Year:
Agent Info Total Land HS/NHS : 5,269
ARB Docs : Total Prod. Mkt. : 0
Chief Appr : Total Imp. HS/NHS : 0
Entity Docs: Total Mkt. Value : 5,269
*
Alt. {(D}isp. (P)rimary {S)econdary {L)and/Impr.
{G)en. Appr. {O)wnership ({H)istory {.) More

Enter Option from Above, or "RETURN" to Exit:
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Thursday May 10, 2001 11:11AM

o - - Sales Summary Screen - -
g
Property ID : R15127 20587-000~0120-0
Legal Description: M PUTMAN ABST #587 1.446 AC

Sales History

ID. BUYVEY . ittt vanncannnns Seller..veee e iinnnnnas Sales Info Deed Info.....
1. BAY MAINTENANCE COMPANY KING FRANK D 11/27/95 Book: 0698
PO BOX 8167 PO BOX 8859 55,000 Page: 0012
HORSESHOE BAY, TX 7865 MARBLE FALLS, TX 78657 GWD Date: 11/27/95
2. KING FRANK D Unknown Seller Book: 0394
PO BOX 88589 Page: 0193
MARBLE FALLS, TX 78657 Date: 08/01/91
(D) - Alt. Display (T) - Trans. Ownership (O} - Owner Change
(SP) - Sale In Progress {INS) - Insert a Sale (.) More

Enter Option From Above or "RETURN" to Exit:
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THE BTATE OF TIXAS
COUNTY OF LLANO

That, for aod in consideration of Ten Dollars {$10,00) and other good
and valuabls consideracion, tha receipt and sufficisncy of which {s bereby
acknovladged, Frank Dan King, (hersin called "Grantor™}, has and by thess .
presents does GRANT, SELL and CONYEY unto Bay Maintenance Company, Inc., a
Texas Corporation, P, 0. Box 8859, Horseshos Bay, Texas, 79657, (bersin ot
called “Grantea®), the following describad land and 411 improvemants tharaon
{aaid "Land*} situsted in Llano County, Texas: .

1.445% léras 5} land 1ﬁ-Liaﬁn County, Teial, describad in Exhibit #a=
which Exibit "A" is attached herats and oads a part heroof for all
purposes, subject to the easement described thersin,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD jaid Land togather with a1l and singulac tha rights
and appurtenances thereto in anyvisa belonging unto Grantes and the successocs
and sspigns of Grentes, Grantor hereby binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs,
Fuccessors, and asaigns to warrant and focever defend all and singular said
Land uato Grantea and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of
Grantee againat evary parson whomaoever lavfully claiming or to elaim the
paza or zny part thereof, o A -

Hitnaaiiexébution hereof on tbeIZTtb‘d:y of Novembar, 1995,
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

LLANO COUNTY

The Capital Area Planning Council took a draft copy of the CLI to each County’s
Commissioners Court for the public input phase of the project. The County was
encouraged to provide feedback on any aspect of the inventory. If any comments were
made by the County Judge, Commissioners, or other interested parties in the County, they
are included in this section.

CAPCO took the inventory to Llano County’s Commissioners Court meeting November
13, 2001. No comments were received. The following information is included:

o Notice of Meeting (Agenda) for Commissioners Court of Llano County, Texas
(sec CAPCO item #14)
o Letter from CAPCO requesting comments by May 31, 2002

Capital Area Planning Council page 1
Closed Landfi] Inventory



- 11-/88-2801 18:38 LLAND COUNTY JUDGE =+ 15124437658 ND. 595 pe2

...NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE
COMMISSIONERS COURT OF LLANO COUNTY, TEXAS

Bill Kinnay Keith Faulkner J.P. Dodgen Duane Stueven Leon Tucker
Precinct 1 Precingt 2 Judge Preginct 3 Precinct 4

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the above named Commissioners’ Court will be held
on the the 13th Day of November, 2001 at 9:00 AM. in the County Ag & Health Building, Llano,
Texas at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

Approval of Commissioners' Court Minutes ~ October 19th and 25th, 2001

Treasurer Diana Cummings - Treasurer's Report

™S9 Auditor Cindy Lens - Approval of Budget Amendments , Accounts Payable and Payroll
e
4

Dizcussion/Approval of Plats/Replats/Vacating of Lot/Lots
Willis - Sherman Associates, Inc.

(a)  Replat of Lots W1079 and W1080 of Horseshoe Bay West, Plat No. W1.2 to be
known as Horseshoe Bay West Plat No. W1.15

Fred L. Thompson & Assoc, P.C.
{a)  Final Plat Brooklyn Village Subdivision
\"-5\ Call for Bids/Discussion of Bid/Bids/Approval and Awarding of Bid/Bids/ Contracts
6. Monthly Reports: (a) Sheriff's Dept and Community Services
(b) Dept of Nawral Resources
(c) 9-1-)/Emergency Service Dept
(d) Ltano Memorial Healthcare System
() Llano County Library System

7. Discussion/Approval of Prohibition or Registration of Dangerous Wild Animals Per House
Bill 1362 Adopted by the 77th Legislature

B, Canvass of Votes - Special Election November 06, 2001 on Proposed Constitutional
Amendments as Submitted by the 77th Legislature, Regular Session

9. Discussion/Approval of By-Laws of the Llanc County Library Board

10.  Discussion/Approval of Mowing County Roads #115, 116, 117, and 118 by Floyd Rattiff for
the Sum of $850.00

11.  Discussion/Approval of Leng Term Lease on the Old Jail (Oatman Street) by the Liano
County Historical Commission

12.  Discussion/Approval of Holidays for Llano County Employees Year 2002

13.  Presentation by Eric Zimmerman and Marilyn Hale, County Extension Agents
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Llano County Commissioners' Court
November 13th, 2001
Page -2-

‘? 14 Discussion Only with Casey Kneupper of CAPCO - Solid Waste Planner on Closed Landfil
Inventory for Liano County

15.  Discussion/Approval of Interlocal Agreement berween City of Llano and the County of Liano
for Street Paving and Improvements

16,  Discussion/Approval of changing a segment of Ridgemont Street to Skyview in Royal Oaks
Fstate, Country Club Addition, Unit I, Precinct #3, Kingsland

17.  Discussion/Approval of Local Disaster (Burnng Ban) for Selected Areas of Llano County

18. Comments and Discussion

J. P. Dodgen, Liano County Judge

1, the undersigned County Clerk do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above
pamed Commissioners' Court i a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that ] posted a true and
correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and the door of the District Clerk's Office - Bottom
Floor of Masonic Lodge, Liano County, Texas at a place readily accessible 1o the general public at
all times on the 09th day of November, 2001 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for
at least seventy two (72) hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting,

Dated this the 09th day of November, 2001.

Bette Sue Hoy, Liano County Clerk




Capital Area Planning Council
2512 TH 35 South, Suite 220

Austn, Texas 78704

512.443.7653 (fax) 512.443.7658

May 13, 2002

Judge J.P. Dodgen
Liano County

801 Ford St. Room 101
Llano, TX 78643

RE: Comments on the Closed Landfill Inventory
Dear Judge Dodgen:

The draft Closed Landfill Inventory (CLI) for your County is completed. CAPCO staff attended the
Commissioners Court meeting on November 13, 2001 to discuss this project with you. Atthe
time, we asked for any comments your County had on the closed landfills to be directed to us so
we could incorporate your input. If you still have comments to make on the report please get
them to us by May 31, 2002,

After that date, we will be sending the draft io TNRCC for approval. Once approved, the CLI will
be in our Regional Solid Waste Management Plan and a copy will be given to your County Clerk.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, you can call the solid
waste department at 512-916-6041. If you would like to send comments by mail, you may do so
at:

Solid Waste Department
Capital Area Planning Council
2512 S. IH 35, Suite 220
Austin, TX 78704

Bastrop * Blance = Burnet  Caldwell *» Fayeite * Hays * Lee ¢ Lilano * Travis » Williamson Counnties



LLANO COUNTY,
TEXAS

Closed and Abandoned
Landfill Inventory — UPDATE

¢

Prepared by the:
Capital Area Council of Governments
2010




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Council of Governments
B. County Name: Llano
C. Site Number: 117 Permitted Un-permitted

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 5
B. Geographic Location (decimal degrees)

Latitude: N 30° 46.35’
Longitude: W 98°40.5°

C. Location Description:
Approximately 1400 feet west of SH 16 and 0.3 miles north of Llano
City Limitis.

D. Boundary Description:
See GIS Map and “Affidavit to the Public”.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s) : GIS map.
B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information
C. Documents: affidavit to the public, closure letter, TCEQ datasheet.

D. Notes: The site received its permit in 1976 and closed in 1994. It may
have run unpermitted 1926 through 1975. The site was 29.1 acres.



Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
City of Llano
301 W Main St.
Llano, TX 78643-1935

LAND USE
A10 — Native Pasture

LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 13350-A93-0000-0

Legal: L1 &F, BLK A-9329.100 A C( Land fill)
Deed: N/A

Property ID: R52315

*Information obtained from the County’s Appraisal District website, Current as of
12/1/2009. See attached datasheet for additional information.



lOverview Map

Closed Landfill Unit: 117 Legend

Llano County, Texas

Foot <% Parcel Boundaries
e —— F o ‘ . ,
0 250 500 750 1,000 [ 1 Parcel Containing Landfill

Disclaimer: This Closed or Abandoned Municipal Solid Waste Landfill Inventory was prepared from information furnished by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), permitting records on file
with TCEQ and the Texas Department of Health, and from aerial photography and GIS data developed by CAPCOG. This county map, individual site maps, and legal descriptions of the closed or abandoned
municipal solid waste landfills represent the TCEQ and CAPCOG's best judgment about the landfills locations, but neither TCEQ nor CAPCOG warrants the accuracy, timeliness, or completeness of the maps
or legal descriptions. Moreover, because TCEQ and CAPCOG have inventoried only known municipal solid waste landfills, TCEQ and CAPCOG make no representation about whether a specific tract of land
may overlie an unknown municipal or other solid waste landfill. The data on this map is provided ‘as is’and CAPCOG assumes no liability for its accuracy or completeness. This is intended as a general
representation only and is no way intended to be used as survey grade information.

Source of Data: Landfill Site - Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission (now TCEQ) & Southwest Texas State University (now Texas State) (1997), Parcel and Aerial Photography - CAPCOG (2008)
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9/9/2009

Llano CAD - Property Details

Property Search Results >52315 CITY OF LLANO for Year 2009

Property
Account
Property ID: 52315
Geographic ID: 13350-A93-0000-0
Type: Real
Location
Address: N HIGHWAY 16
>
Neighborhood:
Neighborhood CD:
Owner
Name: CITY OF LLANO

Mailing Address: 301 W MAIN ST
LLANO, TX 78643-1935

Values

(+) Impr
(+) Impr

ovement Homesite Value:
ovement Non-Homesite Value:

(+) Land Homesite Value:

(+) Land Non-Homesite Value:

(+) Agri

cultural Market Valuation:

(+) Timber Market Valuation:

(=) Market Value:

(-) Ag or Timber Use Value Reduction:

() App

raised Value:

(=) HS Cap:

(=) Ass
Taxing J

Ow ner:
% Own

essed Value:
urisdiction

CITY OF LLANO
ership: 100.0000000000%

Total Value:  $117,630

Entity
CAD
CLN
GLL
RDB
SLL

...trueautomation.com/.../Property.asp...

Description

CAD

CITY OF LLANO
LLANO COUNTY
ROAD AND BRIDGE
LLANO ISD

Total Tax Rate:

Legal Description: L 1& F, BLK A-93 29.100 AC (LAND FILL)
Agent Code:

Mapsco:

Map ID:

Ow ner ID: 5133
% Ow nership: 100.0000000000%

Exemptions: EX

$0
$0
$0
$117,630 Ag/ Timber Use Value
$0 $0
$0 $0
$117,630
- $0
= $117,630
- $0

= $117,630

+ 4+ o+ o+ + o+

Tax Rate Appraised Value

0.000000 $117,630 $0
0.400000 $117,630 $0
0.237100 $117,630 $0
0.041700 $117,630 $0
1.215000 $117,630 $0
1.893800

Taxable Value Estimated Tax

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

1/2



9/9/2009 Llano CAD - Property Details

Taxes w/Current Exemptions: $0.00
Taxes w /o Exemptions: $2,227.68
Improvement / Building
No improvements exist for this property.
Land
# Type Description Acres Sqft Eff Front  Eff Depth  Market Value Prod. Value
1 A10 NATIVEPASTURE  29.1000 1267596.00 0.00 0.00 $117,630 $0
Roll Value History
Year Improvements Land Market Ag Valuation Appraised HS Cap Assessed
2010 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2009 $0 $117,630 0 117,630 $0 $117,630
2008 $0 $114,210 0 114,210 $0 $114,210
2007 $0 $103,890 0 103,890 $0 $103,890
2006 $0 $61,110 0 61,110 $0 $61,110
2005 $0 $59,360 0 59,360 $0 $59,360
2004 $0 $56,570 0 56,570 $0 $56,570
2003 $0 $53,780 0 53,780 $0 $53,780
2002 $0 $51,510 0 51,510 $0 $51,510
2001 $0 $5,000 0 5,000 $0 $5,000
Deed History - (Last 3 Deed Transactions)
# Deed Date Type Description Grantor Grantee Volume Page

Questions Please Call (325) 247-3065

© 2009 True Automation, Inc. All Rights

Website version: 1.2.2.2 Database last updated on: 8/26/2009 6:35 PM . .
Reserved. Privacy Notice

This site only supports Internet Explorer 6+, Netscape 7+ and Firefox 1.5+.

...trueautomation.com/.../Property.asp... 2/2
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STATE OF TEXAS )

) ' AFFIDAVIT TAO THE PUBLIC
COUNTY OF LLAND ) :

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Thomas E. Donaldson who, after being by me duly sworn, upon oath
states that he is the representative of the owner of record of that
certain tract or parcel of land lying and being situated in Llano
County, Texas, and being more particularly described as follows:

SUBDIVISION ACREAGE block #93, containing twenty-nine and
one—tenth acres of the Llano Improvement and Furnace
Companies addition to Llano as shown by the official map

of said addition now of record in Llano County, Texas, more
particularly described as follows.

BEGINNING 211.45 vs. Nnréh and 3 vs. East of the NE Cor. of
Block 12 of the Holden Addition to the Town of Llano, at a
St. Md. under a wire fence.

THENCE E with said Fence 419.6 vs. a 5t. Md. whence a Mesguite
Brs. N.65 W. 12.6 vs. do. Brs. N. B6.5 E. 19 vs. a larpe rock s
brs. East 1.3 ws. Thence North 391.7 vs. a st. md. whence a

P. O. brs. N. 35 W. B.3 vs. a small Mesquite brs. N. 31 E. 4.9
Vs, Thence West 252 vs. a drain, at 419.4 vs. a st. md. whence

a 1.8, brs. § 32 W. 47 vs. a mesquite brs. 8. 59 H. 13 vs.

Thence South 391.7 vs. to the place of beginning.

The undersigned further stated that from the year 1976 to the year
1994 there was operated on the aforesaid tract of land a Splid Waste
Disposal Site. Specifically, such operation was conducted on that
portion of the aforesaid tract described as follows:

Same as above.

Further, the City of Llano, Texas, was the operator of such Solid
Waste Disposal Site.

Notice is hereby provided to any future owner or user of the site to
consult with the Texas Department of Health prior to planning or
initiating any activity involving the disturbance of the landfill
cover or monitoring system.

WITNESS MY HAND on this the 15th day of March, 1994,

City of Llano, Texas
Owner and dperator

0 -

Thomas E. Donaldson, City Manaper
Repréesentative -

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED beforé me on this the 15th day of March, 1954,
/;;:‘-

o=t MARGARET 1. HARDIN Notsry/Public in and for
(/f Hotary Public, State of Texas k Lla o‘éounty, Texas

-

-

f Lo, o My Commission Expiras .
“iees”  APRIL 1Y, 1995 R ‘ :
L b aend.and .




John Hall, Chairman

Pam Reed, Commissioner

R. B. “Ralph” Marquez, Cornmissioner
Dan Pearson, Exgcutive Director

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Protecting Texas by Reduc;'ng and Preventing Pollution

July 24, 1995

Honorable W. Ross Bauman
Mayor of Llano

301 W. Main

Llano, TX 78643

Subject: Municipal Solid Waste - Llano County
- City of Llano - Permit No. MSW-117
1.0 Mile N of SE-29, 0.25 Mile W

Dear Mayor Bauman:

This is in response to the receipt of a certified copy of an
raffidavit to the Public" for the subject site submitted by your
letter, dated July 5, 1995. The affidavit, as filed within the
Deed Records of Llano County, is acceptable. When we receive our
region’s verification of proper closure, the file for the subject
site will be marked inactive pending our region’s post-closure
maintenance inspections to determine if any post-closure subsidence
or erosion problems occur which are in need of correction.

Your cooperation in properly closing this site is appreciated.

If you have any questions concerning this letter or if we may be of
any assistance to you regarding municipal solid waste, you may
contact me at MC-124, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas~.787ll

telephone number (512) 239-6671. !

Slnzi;;zi {ﬁfz;%ﬁi;/éiﬁ -,

Michael D. Graeber, P.
Permits Section
Municipal Solid Waste Division

“G6 G2 0}

MDG/f£

cc: Llano City Manager

A T 10ADeT - Avartlem Macen- TOTTIN IAQT - 219 /920 10NN

g
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REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY REVOCATION OF PERMIT

TO THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION
COMMISSION:

I, Terry Hutto, Mayor of Llano, representing the City of Llano Landfill, hereby request that
Permit No. 117 be revoked. The pem;il wasl issued by the Texas Naturai Resource Conservation
Commission {TNRCC) or its predecessor agency to th City of Llano on March 23, 1976 for the
operation of a Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Type 2 facility in Llano County. The City of Liano
has since ceased operations and closed the facility as required by applicable law and does not intend
to resume operations under this permit.

[ understand that by requesting the revocation of Permit No. MSW 117, the City of Llano
waives all right to notice and a hearing. The Executive Director of the TNRCC, or his authorized
representative, may revoke the permit without a public hearing or any commission action, pursuant

to 30 TAC § 305.67.

Respectfully spbmitted,

By: / L‘ZZ‘T

Terry Hutto
Mayor of Liano

TEXAS NATURAL RESQURCE

Are

)

W /%3 <% CONSERVATION COMMISSION
M ¥ i’
- BEN E MILFORD
g-‘z M Fiald Investigalor
Waste Program

..,—""'"f Regian 11- Austn
- 15992929 « FAX (5121 Jub-A1495
brnbford@unree sinke wx us
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Ben E. Milford
Tex. Natural Resonrce Conservation Commission
1921 Cedar Bend, #150
Augstin, Texas 78758-5336
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2/18/2010

Central Registry

Detail of:
For:

Permit Status:
Held by:

TCEQ CR Query - Municipal Solid Wast...

Municipal Solid Waste Disposal Permit 117

CITY OF LLANO LANDFI

LL (RN101999605)

385 YARDS WEST OF STATE HIGHWAY 16 AND .3 MILES NO

CANCELLED

CITY OF LLANO (CN600253314)

OWNER OPERATOR

Legal | Description Start Date End Date | Type Status Status Date

117 MSW PERMITS 04/02/1975 PERMIT REVOKED 11/13/2000

Tracking No. | Type Value Start Date End Date

1032786 PERMIT STATUS REVOKED 11/13/2000

Physical Description | Start Date Type | Status Status Date

CITY OF LLANO LANDFILL 04/02/1975 | 2 CLOSED 07/06/1994

Tracking Type Value Start Date End Date

No.

1046566 AREA SERVED LLANO CO 04/02/1975

1042110 PERMITTED ACREAGE 29.1 04/02/1975

1057598 PERMITTED ACREAGE 29.1 ACRES 04/02/1975

1052736 RIVER BASIN CODE 14 04/02/1975

1048495 TONS PER DAY 5 04/02/1975

1066797 1ST QUARTER FACILITY 1994 FISCAL YEAR 09/01/1993 | 11/30/1993
REPORT

1065088 1ST QUARTER FACILITY 1993 FISCAL YEAR 09/01/1992 | 11/30/1992
REPORT

1067271 2ND QUARTER FACILITY 1994 FISCAL YEAR 12/01/1993 | 02/28/1994
REPORT

1065643 2ND QUARTER FACILITY 1993 FISCAL YEAR 12/01/1992 | 02/28/1993
REPORT

1067604 3RD QUARTER FACILITY 1994 FISCAL YEAR 03/01/1994 | 05/31/1994
REPORT

1065990 3RD QUARTER FACILITY 1993 FISCAL YEAR 03/01/1993 | 05/31/1993
REPORT

1066473 4TH QUARTER FACILITY 1993 FISCAL YEAR 06/01/1993 | 08/31/1993
REPORT

1044393 POPULATION SERVED 3000 04/02/1975

»» Questions or Comments

Disclaimer | Web Policies | Accessibility | Serving Our Customers | TCEQ Homeland Security | Central
Registry | Search Hints | Report Data Errors

Last Modified 12/4/08
© 2002 - 2008 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

www12.tceq.state.tx.us/crpub/index.cf...
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